2 UNIVISIty )




Contents

NewTitles . . . . . . . o e 1-23
Magicin History Series. . . . . ... ... ... ... . . ... . 6-7
Latin American Originals Series . . . . ... .................. 8-9
Penn State Romance Studies Series . . . ... ................ 10-12
Selected Backlist. . . . . ... ... .. ... 24-26
Journals . . . . ... 27
Index . . . .ot 28
Order Form. . . . . . . . . . . e 29

ORDER INFORMATION

Individuals:

We encourage ordering through your
local bookstore. Payment must ac-
company orders to Penn State Press.
Use the order form at the back of this
catalogue or order online using your
credit card at www.psupress.org.

Libraries:
Please attach your purchase order.

Retailers:

Please contact

Kathleen Scholz-Jaffe, Sales Manager
Penn State University Press

820 N. University Drive, USB 1, Suite C
University Park, PA 16802-1003
814-867-2224; Fax 814-863-1408
E-mail: kxss6@psu.edu

Examination Copies:

To receive an examination copy of
one of our books, please see the
examination copy policy on our web-
site at www.psupress.org/ordering/
order_exams.html.

Titles, publication dates, and prices
announced in this catalogue are sub-
ject to change without notice.

Abbreviations
tr: trade discount; sh: short discount

Penn State is an affirmative action,
equal opportunity University.
U. Ed. LIB 11-505.



New

Unriddling the Exeter Riddles
Patrick J. Murphy

“This is a dazzling book, sparkling with easy
erudition and wit, and very well written.
Patrick Murphy offers a fresh approach
to a much-studied group of poems in
Old English literature. Taking issue with
the view that the riddles come from an
entirely bookish tradition, Unriddling the
Exeter Riddles demonstrates that these po-
ems, though deeply imbued with monastic
learning, also draw richly upon other tradi-
tions, most significantly those of popular
oral culture. It will likely be seen as the
most significant publication on the Old
English riddles since Craig Williamson’s
edition of 1977.” —Hugh Magennis,

Queen’s University, Belfast

“This is a wonderful new study of the Exeter Book riddles, packed full of insight.
Its greatest strength lies in its innovative readings, which draw on an impressive
knowledge of the range of analogues and insist that these riddles should be read
both in the long folk tradition of oral riddling and through the literary tradition
that was available in late Anglo-Saxon England. The whole study is presented in
a lively style, illustrated by useful translations of the Old English that go some
way to match the appeal of the subject matter.”

—Jonathan Wilcox, University of lowa

“Positioning his study in response to both popular and learned riddling, Patrick
J. Murphy brings a new theory to bear. He argues that the coherence of many of
the Old English riddles is shaped by extended implicit metaphors, and he calls
this shaping ‘focus.” As he applies this theory to individual riddles, adding depth
to old solutions and offering some new ones, he both advances the study of enig-

matics and makes the task of unriddling more engaging and intriguing than ever.’
—Marijane Osborn, University of California, Davis

The vibrant and enigmatic Exeter Riddles (ca. 960-980) are among the most com-
pelling texts in the field of medieval studies, in part because they lack textually
supplied solutions. Indeed, these ninety-five Old English riddles have become so
popular that they have even been featured on posters for the London Under-
ground and have inspired a sculpture in downtown Exeter. Modern scholars
have responded enthusiastically to the challenge of solving the Riddles, but have
generally examined them individually. Few have considered the collection as a
whole or in a broader context. In this book, Patrick Murphy takes an innovative
approach, arguing that in order to understand the Riddles more fully, we must
step back from the individual puzzles and consider the group in light of the tex-
tual and oral traditions from which they emerged. He offers fresh insights into
the nature of the Exeter Riddles’ complexity, their intellectual foundations, and
their lively use of metaphor.

272 pages |6 x 9| 201

ISBN 978-0-271-04841-3 | cloth: $79.95 sh
Special catalogue price: $63.96

New in Paperback
Chaucer
Contemporary Approaches

Edited by Susanna Fein
and David Raybin

Chaucer was an extraordinary writer
who expressed the tenor of his times
with ingenious verbal facility and a
profound sympathy for the human
condition. Like his original work, the
ongoing study of his life, writings,
and culture reflects the questions,
conversations, and scholarly ap-
proaches of contemporary society.

A renaissance of sorts in Chaucer
studies has been flourishing in recent
years, led by the scholars represented
in this volume. They continue to
chart a course for the next genera-
tion of work on Chaucer and medi-
eval English literary studies.

Susanna Fein and David Raybin, edi-
tors of The Chaucer Review, have orga-
nized this volume to showcase those
strands of inquiry and perspectives
that are yielding exhilarating new
slants on the poetic records of the
Middle Ages. By combining twenty-
first-century theoretical orientations
and material perspectives, each of
the twelve essays here adds contem-
porary relevance to our reading of
Chaucer while remaining strongly
grounded in his critical legacy.

280 pages | 3 illustrations | 6 x 9 | 2009

ISBN 978-0-271-03568-0 | paper: $29.95 sh
Special catalogue price: $23.96

Sutanra ©ahy ool Do o]

www.psupress.org | 1


http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03567-3.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03567-3.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03567-3.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-04841-3.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-04841-3.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-04841-3.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-04841-3.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03567-3.html

New

The Aroma of
Righteousness

Scent and Seduction in Rabbinic Life
and Literature

Deborah A. Green

“This is a delicious book—accom-
plished, original, and encyclopedic—
on a topic that has hardly been
treated in modern scholarship.
Deborah Green’s analyses of the rab-
binic texts are lucid and graceful, and
open a window onto rabbinic culture
and its sensory side that will surprise
even the most seasoned scholars
in the field, not to mention anyone
interested in the history of scent,
perfume, and smell.”

University of Pennsylvania

“Deborah Green’s new book is an
excellent and original contribution
to religious studies in general, and
to rabbinic thought and religion in
late antiquity in particular. It is brim-
ming with creative, interdisciplinary
approaches, using concrete artifacts
and their cultural transformations
with many unexpected results. It will
be welcomed by and of great interest
to all students of religion in the Ro-
man and Byzantine periods.”

—Michael Fishbane,

University of Chicago

Eo4 pages [ 11 llustrations ] 6 x 9] 2011
BN 8-0-271-0 6 nmmm

2 | PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS

—David Stern,

Charlemagne and Louis
the Pious

Lives by Einhard, Notker, Ermoldus,
Thegan, and the Astronomer
Thomas F. X. Noble

Carolingian historical texts have long
been held at the base of our modern
knowledge about the eighth and
ninth centuries. For more than two
centuries, scholars worldwide have
scrutinized these texts for informa-
tion to develop this understanding,
but only recently have scholars
begun to investigate these histories
as sources. This collection brings
together, for the first time in one
volume, the five royal/imperial biog-
raphies written during the Carolin-
gian period.

Thomas E. X. Noble’s new English
translations of these five important
texts—Einhard’s Life of Emperor
Charles, Notker’s Deeds of Charles
the Great, Ermoldus Nigellus’s Poem
in Honor of Louis, Thegan’s Deeds of
Emperor Louis, and the Life of Louis
by “the Astronomer”—are each ac-
companied by a short introduction
and a note on “Essential Reading.”
Offering details on matters of style,
sources used by the author, and the
influence, if any, exerted by the texts,
Noble provides a context for each
translation, without compromising
the author’s intended voice.

B2o pages[1map[6x9[200
[sBN 978-0-271-03573-4 [ cloth: $84.00 sh|

Ppecial catalogue price: $67.29

CIRAREESAGEE ANTH JOams T Foms

The Gift of Tongues
Women'’s Xenoglossia in the Later
Middle Ages

Christine F. Cooper-Rompato

“Christine Cooper-Rompato’s

fascinating book demonstrates the
importance of ‘xenoglossia’ (miracu-
lous language acquisition) for late
medieval readers and writers. The Gift
of Tongues raises important issues
about gender, language, and religious
culture. Offering both an overview
of the subject and a focused study of
its significance for authors such as
Margery Kempe and Chaucer, this
book makes valuable contributions
to our understanding of late medieval
religion and literary history.”
—Rebecca Krug,
University of Minnesota

Tales of xenoglossia—the instan-
taneous ability to read, to write, to
speak, or to understand a foreign
language—have long captivated
audiences. The accounts of miraculous
language acquisition that appeared

in the Bible inspired similar accounts
in the Middle Ages. Though medieval
xenoglossic miracles have their origins
in those biblical stories, the medieval
narratives have more complex implica-
tions. In The Gift of Tongues, Christine
Cooper-Rompato examines a wide
range of sources to show that claims
of miraculous language are much
more important to medieval religious
culture than previously recognized.

|

[6 x9]2010]
SBN 9 802106168
m


http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03767-7.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03767-7.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03767-7.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03767-7.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03616-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03573-4.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03616-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03616-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03616-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03573-4.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03573-4.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03573-4.html

New

Representing History,
900-1300

Art, Music, History

Edited by Robert A. Maxwell

“Representing History stands as a mod-
el starting point for those wishing
to consider the multitude of ways in
which the past was made meaningful
by writers, artists, and composers in
the Middle Ages. The contributions
range widely and as a whole offer an
almost ideal balancing of theory and
practice across the disciplines.”

—Gerald B. Guest,

John Carroll University

“This truly interdisciplinary volume
shows us that history writing in the
Middle Ages was the province not
only of chronicle writers and archi-
vists, but also of liturgists, ecclesias-
tical and lay authorities, musicians,
patrons, and artists. These insightful
essays make clear that medieval
people employed sophisticated and
inventive strategies to shape the past,
to justify or destabilize the status
quo, and to imagine the future. The
fascinating reverberations among
these essays lead us to a more refined
understanding of the practice of
history, its theoretical underpinnings,
and its real-world impact—both in

the Middle Ages and in our own time.”
—Sherry Lindquist,

author of Agency, Visuality, and
Society at the Chartreuse de Champmol

kgs gages 60 illustrations ] 9 x 10] 2010]
8-0-271-03636-6 mrﬁn

New

Urban Legends

Civic Identity and the Classical Past in
Northern Italy, 1250-1350

Carrie E. Benes

“Well before the Renaissance’s ‘discov-

ery’ of the classical past, Carrie Bene§
finds, medieval Italians at all social
levels made extensive use of that
past to forge their own corporate
identities. This book illuminates an
important aspect of Italian city-state
history and describes how people in
turbulent times sought a usable past
in order to define and strengthen
them. Bene$ makes deft use of a wide
range of source materials and meth-
odologies—architectural, literary,
archival, and anthropological. Urban
Legends offers a fascinating glimpse
into the formation of memory in the
late medieval world.”

—Thomas F. Madden,

Saint Louis University

“This book—as thorough, informa-

tion packed, and clearly written as

it is—will help redraw the picture of
the history of medieval Italy, and it
will serve as a model for engagement
and debate regarding a period and a
region often overlooked.”

—Christopher S. Celenza,

American Academy in Rome

6 pages | 22 illustrations/s maps |6 x 9| 2011
SBN 978-0-271-03765-3 | cloth: $79.95 sh]

Urban Legends

New in Paperback

Medieval Roles for Modern
Times

Theater and the Battle for the French
Republic

Helen Solterer

“Medieval Roles for Modern Times

traces the history of the Théophil-
iens, who, in the turbulent period
between 1930 and 1950, revived
medieval theater for huge audiences
in France. Solterer examines the
Théophiliens’ theatrical aesthetic,
the political and cultural conditions
of their theatrical performances,
and the radically different fates
of the members of the troupe,
scattered across the world by war
and exile. Especially moving is her
research on Moussa Abadi, who
coached Jewish children hiding from
the Nazis in the south of France,
teaching them theatrical techniques
so that they could protect them-
selves from arrest. An ethnographer,
a reader of images, scenes, and
voices, and a cultural detective,
Helen Solterer is at the forefront
of an important new methodology:
the study of intersecting centuries,
disciplines, and spaces, known in
France as lhistoire croisée.”

—Alice Kaplan,

Yale University

aj o illustrations | 7 x 10 | 2010

8021061- mmzm

1-800-326-9180 | 3


http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03614-4.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03765-3.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03614-4.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03614-4.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03614-4.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03765-3.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03765-3.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03765-3.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03636-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03636-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03636-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03636-6.html

Colloquium of the Seven
About Secrets of the
Sublime

Jean Bodin

Translated with an Introduction,

Annotations, and Critical Readings by
Marion Leathers Kuntz

“Dr. Kuntz’s accurate translation of
Bodin’s Colloquium will make this
important and practically unknown
work available to all scholars and
students interested in the philosophy,
literature, and religious thought of
the Renaissance, and especially in
the emergence of free thought and
religious tolerance.”

—Paul Oskar Kristeller,
Columbia University

Jean Bodin (1530-1596) was re-
nowned for his powerful intellect
and breadth of knowledge and was
truly a renaissance man. His works
on political and legal thought set him
apart as one of the most brilliant
minds of the period. Although he is
perhaps less known for his writing
on religious questions of his day, his
Colloquium remains a unique contri-
bution to religious dialogue. Marion
Leathers Kuntz offers the first Eng-
lish translation of this masterpiece.
Structured as a conversation among
a Catholic, a Jew, a Lutheran, a
Calvinist, a Muslim, a skeptic, and

a philosophical naturalist, the Collo-
quium encourages religious tolerance.

2 pages 1iTlustrat|on 6x9]2008
mmﬂ

4 | PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS

The Theology of the Czech
Brethren from Hus to
Comenius

Craig D. Atwood

“The Theology of the Czech Brethren

from Hus to Comenius makes a vital
argument for the importance and
lasting insight of the Unitas Frat-
rum. It will be of particular use to
students who study Protestantism’s
long historical trends, including the
growth of ecumenism in both prag-
matic and ideological forms and the
idea of separate sacred and secular
realms.”
Texas A&M University

Craig Atwood addresses the serious
lack of comprehensive treatments

in English of the Moravians. The
Moravian Church, or Unity of the
Brethren, was the first Western
church to make separation of church
and state a matter of doctrine and
policy. The Unity’s vision for social
and educational reform also sets it
apart. Its theology centers on the
key concepts of faith, love, and hope.
The Unity—the heartbeat of the
so-called Czech Reformation—was
engaged with society and with other
churches and did not retreat to isola-
tionism, as did several movements in
the Radical Reformation. Rather, the
Unity continued to evolve as political
and theological climates changed.

80 pages ] 26 illustrations | 6 x 9] 200
cloth: $80.00 sh]

Ppecial catalogue price: $64.09

=
(_ .ld;ﬂ f Rrethren |
/ ff"flmm

—XKatherine Carté Engel,

Family, Gender, and Law in
Early Modern France

Edited by Suzanne Desan
and Jeffrey Merrick

“This is an important and timely

collection that opens new lines of
inquiry into the history of the family
in early modern Europe.”
—DMary Trouille,
American Historical Review

“Family, Gender, and Law in Early Mod-

ern France is a very well-conceptual-
ized and extremely coherent volume,
offering an excellent introduction
to recent trends and new directions
in the field of family history in early
modern France.”

—DMichael Breen, Reed College

The essays in Family, Gender, and Law
in Early Modern France explore how
ordinary men and women negoti-
ated power within early modern
French households and continually
reinvented their families in response
to external forces. Contributors
investigate patterns of courtship and
decisions about marriage; the finan-
cial power exercised by wives; marital
conflict and related controversies
about gender, sexuality, and social
order; death and guardianship; and
the legitimization of children born
out of wedlock. While addressing a
variety of topics, this volume focuses
on family members as individuals
with complicated agendas and strate-
gies of their own.

o4 pages[1map[6 x9[200
ﬂmﬂm



http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03469-0.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03469-0.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03469-0.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03532-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03532-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03532-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03469-0.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03532-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03435-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03435-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03435-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03435-5.html

Censorship and Conflict
in Seventeenth-Century
England

The Subtle Art of Division

Randy Robertson

“This book is a welcome entry in
an expanding scholarly conversa-
tion, and Robertson’s wide-angle
view makes his contribution quite
attractive.” —Calvin Lane,
Sixteenth Century Journal

Censorship profoundly affected
early modern writing. Censorship
and Conflict in Seventeenth-Century
England offers a detailed picture

of early modern censorship and
investigates the pressures that
censorship exerted on seventeenth-
century authors, printers, and
publishers. In the 1600s, Britain
was engulfed in an unremitting
struggle among crown, parliament,
and people for sovereignty and the
right to define “liberty and prop-
erty.” This battle, sometimes subtle,
sometimes bloody, entailed a
struggle for the control of language
and representation. Randy Robert-
son offers a richly detailed study
of this “censorship contest” and of
the craft that writers employed to
outflank the licensers. He argues
that for most parties, victory, not
diplomacy or consensus, was the
ultimate goal.

88 pages | 6.125 x 9.25 [ 200;

SBN 978-0-271-03466-9 | cloth: $75.00 sh |
ppecial catalogue price: $60.00)

Penn State Studies in the History of the

New

Licensing Loyalty

Printers, Patrons, and the State in
Early Modern France

Jane McLeod

‘Jane McLeod’s detailed research
helps us see how interest groups like
provincial printers helped construct
the Old Regime’s regulatory mecha-
nisms. Deeply enmeshed in local
and national networks of patronage,
these men—often members of fam-
ily dynasties—had little reason to fa-
vor either free economic competition
or subversive new ideas. Challenging
widespread assumptions about the
role of print media in subverting
the monarchy, McLeod shows that
the Revolution of 1789 would be a
challenge as much for printers as for
the officials charged with supervising
them.” —Jeremy D. Popkin,

University of Kentucky

“Beautifully written, elegantly argued,
and extensively documented from ar-
chives all over France, Jane McLeod’s
investigation of how provincial print-
ers were licensed and supervised be-
tween the reign of Louis XIV and the
French Revolution adds a whole new
dimension to our understanding of
how the old regime worked. . . . Her
book will now be essential to a fuller
understanding of the prerevolution-
ary public sphere.” —William Doyle,

University of Bristol

R12 pages [ 6 x 9 2011

cloth: $74.95 sh]

Penn State Studies in the History of the

New

Saint and Nation

Santiago, Teresa of Avila, and Plural
Identities in Early Modern Spain
Erin Kathleen Rowe

“Should Spaniards elevate the recently
canonized Teresa of Avila to the
status of patron saint, along with
their traditional protector, Santiago?
This seemingly simple question
riveted Spanish society in the early
seventeenth century. Erin Rowe’s
sensitive examination of the dozens
of pamphlets and sermons produced
by advocates and opponents of each
saint, as well as legal and diplomatic
sources and visual imagery, sheds
light on court politics, religious
institutions, gender norms, and the
persistence of local and regional im-
peratives in the face of centralizing
monarchical power. Rowe’s compel-
ling study challenges us to think in
new ways about national identity,
church-state relations, the uses of
the holy, and the construction of
memory in a conflictive age.”

—Jodi Bilinkoff, University of
North Carolina at Greensboro

“This is a significant book that will
change the way historians think
about the intersection of politics, re-
ligion, and national identity in early
modern Spain.”

—Elizabeth A. Lehfeldt,
Cleveland State University

maps |6 x9]2011

-8] cloth: $72.95 sh]

80 pages
SBN 978-0-271-0

Ppecial catalogue price: $59.96

SAINT

anl

NATION

www.psupress.org | 5


http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03466-9.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03466-9.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03466-9.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03466-9.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03466-9.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03768-4.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03768-4.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03768-4.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03768-4.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03768-4.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03768-4.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03466-9.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03773-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03773-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03773-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03773-8.html

Battling Demons

Witchcraft, Heresy, and Reform in the
Late Middle Ages

Michael D. Bailey

“Bailey has written a book that should
be read by everyone interested in
witchcraft and late medieval religion.”

—James Given, Speculum
P16 pages [ 3 illustrations | 6.125 x 9.25 [ 2003]

SBN 978-0-271-02226-0 | paper: $29.95 sh |
Ppecial catalogue price: $23.96

Spiritual and Demonic
Magic
From Ficino to Campanella

D. P. Walker
Introduction by Brian Copenhaver

“Spiritual and Demonic Magic remains
the basis of contemporary scholarly
understanding of the theory of magic
in post-medieval Europe.”

—Brian Copenhaver, ucLA

6 pages [ 6.125 X 9. 2000
BN 978-0-271-02045-7 | pap
bpecial catalogue price: $25.56]

|

Conjuring Spirits

Texts and Traditions of Medieval
Ritual Magic

Edited by Claire Fanger

“Well illustrated throughout and with
a very useful bibliography and index,
Fanger’s volume adds considerable
weight to the need to study magic as
part of the broader religious and sci-
entific discourse of the later Middle

—Gary K. Waite,

Sixteenth Century Journal

Bo8 pages [ 26 iMlustrations | 6.125 x 9.25 1998]

SBN 978-0-271-02517-9 | paper: $28.95 sh]
Ppecial catalogue price: $23.16

Ages.”

6 | PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS

Icons of Power
Ritual Practices in Late Antiquity
Naomi Janowitz

A 2003 Choice Outstanding Academic
Title

“This book is a significant contribution
to our understanding of late antique
religion and ritual, as it considers
some of the common ritual elements
of late antique Judaism, early Chris-
tianity, and Greco-Roman religions.”

—R. H. Cline, The Historian

192 pages | 6.125 x 9.25 [ 2002
SBN 978-0-271-02147-8 | cloth: $62.95 sh]

Ppecial catalogue price: $50.36

The Fortunes of Faust
Elizabeth M. Butler

The Fortunes of Faust traces the evolu-
tion of the Faust tradition and its
relationship to the practice of magic
in European history. Elizabeth Butler
follows the magic tradition of the
Magus—the priest-king—and its
reformulation in the Christian world.
In the process, the Magus was trans-
formed into a wicked sorcerer who
comes to a bad end in this world and a
worse one hereafter. This conception,
which gained ground in the Middle
Ages, received its most categorical
statement in the Faust legend.

ICONS OF POWER

Prayer, Magic, and the
Stars in the Ancient and
Late Antique World

Edited by Scott Noegel, Joel Walker,
and Brannon Wheeler

“This book is as professionally and
indeed attractively produced as are
the other volumes in the worthy
Pennsylvania State Magic in History
series.” —Daniel Ogden,

International Journal
of the Classical Tradition
Bz2 pages [131llus /1 map ] 6.125 x 9.25 | 2003]

gue price: $

Binding Words
Textual Amulets in the Middle Ages
Don C. Skemer

“Binding Words will become a prized
source of information and inspira-
tion for future research on magic,
popular culture and text.”

—Bettina Bildhauer,
Times Literary Supplement

36 pages [12 illustrations | 6.125 x 9.25 | 2006]
SBN 978-0-271-02723-4 | paper: $38.95 sh|
Ppecial catalogue price: $31.14

Strange Revelations

Magic, Poison, and Sacrilege in Louis
XIV’s France

Lynn Wood Mollenauer

“For anyone with an interest in the
history of magic, Strange Revelations
contains fascinating revelations
indeed.” —Jeffrey Freedman,

Church History
B22 pages 6 illustrations [ 6.125 x 9.25 | 2006]

SBN 978-0-271-02916-0 | paper: $25.95 sh ]
Ppecial catalogue price: $20.76]

- e AN IEWT el

AT AT e



http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02225-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02225-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02225-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02045-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02045-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02045-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02045-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-01862-3.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-01862-3.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-01862-3.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02147-0.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02147-0.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02147-0.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-01844-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-01844-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-01844-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-01844-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02147-0.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02257-4.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02257-4.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02257-4.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02722-3.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02722-3.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02722-3.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02915-3.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02915-3.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02915-3.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02257-4.html

Forbidden Rites

A Necromancer’s Manual of the
Fifteenth Century
Richard Kieckhefer

“I was captivated . . . by Forbidden
Rites, part of an excellent series un-
der the rubric Magic in History; with
wonderful wit and succinct contex-
tual insights, Richard Kieckhefer has
edited a German wizard’s grimoire,
packed with spells for Prospero-like
conjurations of phantom banquets
and castles in the air, as well as
complicated charms, many involving
hoopoes, against all manner of ills.”

—NMarina Warner,
Times Literary Supplement

2 pages | 6.125 x 9.25 [ 1998

BN 978-0-271-01751-8 | paper: §32.95 ]

Ppecial catalogue price: $26.34

Ritual Magic
Elizabeth M. Butler

“Butler’s survey is the classic scholarly
treatment of a tradition that extends
from the later Middle Ages into the
early modern era: the tradition of
texts that teach ceremonial magi-
cians how to conjure good or evil

—Richard Kieckhefer,

Northwestern University

spirits.”
3 ecialcatao gue price: $25.56

The Bathhouse at Midnight

An Historical Survey of Magic and
Divination in Russia
W. F.Ryan

“Ryan’s book is a tour de force. It is
likely to remain the fundamental
reference work on magic in Russia
for generations to come.”

—Eve Levin, Slavic Review

12 pages [ 6.125X9.25 |1

3 'l : $28.76
Available in t eUS Canada, and Latin Americd

New in Paperback
Unlocked Books

Manuscripts of Learned Magic in the
Medieval Libraries of Central Europe
Benedek Lang

During the Middle Ages, the Western
world translated the incredible

Arabic scientific corpus and imported
it into Western culture: Arabic phi-
losophy, optics, and physics, as well
as alchemy, astrology, and talismanic
magic. The line between the scientific
and the magical was blurred. Ac-
cording to popular lore, magicians

of the Middle Ages were trained in
the art of magic in “magician schools”
located in various metropolitan areas,
such as Naples, Athens, and Toledo.
Until Benedek Lang’s work, little

had been known about the place of
magic outside these major cities. A
principal aim of Unlocked Books is to
situate the role of central Europe as a
center for the study of magic.

Lang helps chart for us how the
thinkers of that day—clerics, court-
iers, and university masters—includ-
ed in their libraries not only scientific
and religious treatises but also texts
related to the field of learned magic.
These texts were all enlisted to solve
life’s questions, whether they related
to the outcome of an illness or the
meaning of lines on one’s palm.

Texts summoned angels or transmit-
ted the recipe for a magic potion.
Lang gathers magical texts that could
have been used by practitioners in
late fifteenth-century central Europe.

2 pages o"ﬂustrations 6.125 x 9.25 | 2008

EHLECRED BOQLS

magic in history series

New
Alchemical Belief

Occultism in the Religious Culture of
Early Modern England
Bruce Janacek

“Alchemists pursued the secrets of
creation, and Alchemical Belief takes
their aspirations seriously. With care-
ful readings and well-chosen cases,
Bruce Janacek demonstrates that al-
chemical writings need to be read in
the context of their authors’ broader
intellectual and devotional pursuits.
Alchemical writings lent themselves
to the expression of irenic, unify-
ing aspirations for Christianity and
provided solutions to the political
and religious conflicts rending the
early modern world. This argument is
as refreshing as it is ambitious.”

—Lauren Kassell,
University of Cambridge

In Alchemical Belief, Bruce Janacek
considers alchemical beliefs in the
context of the writings of Thomas
Tymme, Robert Fludd, Francis Bacon,
Sir Kenelm Digby, and Elias Ashmole.
Rather than examine alchemy from

a scientific or medical perspective,
Janacek presents it as integrated into
the broader political, philosophical,
and religious upheavals prevalent in
early modern England.

Bao pages[ 6 illustrations | 6.125 x 9.25 [ 11/2011]

SBN 978-0-271-05013-3 ] cloth: $74.95 sh]

ALCHEMICAL BELIEF

1-800-326-9180 | 7


http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05013-3.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05013-3.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05013-3.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03377-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03377-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03377-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-01750-3.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-01750-3.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-01750-3.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-01846-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-01846-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-01846-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-01846-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-01846-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-01966-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-01966-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-01966-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-01966-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03377-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05013-3.html

Invading Colombia
Spanish Accounts of the Gonzalo
Jiménez de Quesada Expedition of
Conquest

J. Michael Francis

“To add to the tragic brutalities of
Cortés’s conquest of Mexico and
Pizarro’s conquest of Peru, J. Michael
Francis now offers us an admirable
reconstruction of the hitherto unex-
plored events that took place to the
east of Peru. His Invading Colombia . . .
is the result of an exhaustive explora-
tion of Sevillian archives. Accompa-
nied by a lively introduction, and by
commentaries and annotations that
are as reliable as they are readable,
the book poses the intriguing ques-
tion of why an exploration that led
more Spaniards into Colombia than
Cortés led into Mexico, or Pizarro
into Peru, should have remained
almost completely unknown.”

—Fernando Cervantes,
Times Literary Supplement

“Not only does this volume pres-

ent a fascinating story as told by
participants and contemporaries, its
impeccable scholarship, useful maps,
tables, and index, and the lucidity of
Francis’s writing will make it valuable
not only to students but to others as
well who are interested in the early
period of Spanish expansion in the
Americas and the varied peoples they
encountered there.” —Ida Altman,

Journal of Military History

[52pages [#illus./3 maps [ 5.5 x 8.5 2007]
SBN 978-0-271-02936-8 | paper: $19.95 sh ]
Ppecial catalogue price: $15.96

8 | PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS

Invading Guatemala

Spanish, Nahua, and Maya Accounts of
the Conquest Wars

Matthew Restall and Florine Asselbergs

“The second volume in the Latin

American Originals series from
Pennsylvania State University Press,
Invading Guatemala: Spanish, Nahua
and Maya Accounts of the Conquest
Wars, in which Matthew Restall,
well known for having laid to rest a
number of misconceptions about the
wars of conquest in his book Seven
Myths of the Spanish Conquest, joins
forces with Florine Asselbergs to de-
molish the generally accepted vision
of the conquest of Guatemala. The
vivid picture that emerges is a much
more complex, prolonged and tragic
affair than traditional historiography
would have us believe.”
—Fernando Cervantes,
Times Literary Supplement

“Restall and Asselbergs have done

an admirable job of presenting the
academic community with a dense
and rich resource on the history of
conquest in Guatemala.”
—DMiranda K. Stockett,
The Americas

“This book is a great introduction as

well as a scholarly contribution to
conquest studies of the Americas.”
—R. A. Santillan, Choice

52 pages[21llus./3 maps[5.5 x 8.5 2007]
SBN 978-0-271-02758-6 | paper: $20.95 sh ]
Ppecial catalogue price: $16.74

The Conquest on Trial
Carvajal’'s Complaint of the Indians in
the Court of Death

Carlos A. Jauregui

Michael de Carvajal’s fascinating

and unusual play—published by

Luis Hurtado de Toledo in 1557—is

a rare sixteenth-century theatrical
piece about the conquest of the New
World. A theatrical version of the
Spanish Conquest clearly influenced
by Bartolomé de Las Casas, the play
centers on a group of American na-
tives filing a complaint against the
Spanish conquistadors—before a
tribunal presided over by Death. They
denounce the horrors and crimes
committed against them by the
conquistadors and colonizers in their
idolatrous greed for gold. The play
constitutes an allegorical summary
of the debates of the day about the
emergence of the Spanish Empire,
the justification of conquest, the
right to wage war against the Indians,
the evangelization of the natives, the
discrimination against the newly
converted peoples of the New World,
the exploitation of Indian labor, the
extent of the emperor’s sovereignty,
and the right to resist tyranny. The
translation by Carlos Jduregui and
Mark Smith-Soto is the first English
edition of this important work. It is
presented in an annotated, bilingual
edition, with a critical introduction
that discusses the origins and ideo-
logical significance of the play.

50 ages | o llustrations | 5.5 x8.5] 2008

8-0-271-02513- mm


http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-02758-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-02758-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-02758-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-02513-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-02513-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-02513-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-02758-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-02513-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-02936-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-02936-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-02936-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-02936-8.html

Defending the Conquest
Bernardo de Vargas Machuca’s
Defense and Discourse of the Western
Conquests

Edited by Kris Lane
Translated by Timothy F. Johnson

“While all the world has heard of
Bartolomé de las Casas, the ‘Apostle
of the Indians, few have heard of the
crusty and garrulous Spanish captain
Bernardo de Vargas Machuca, who,
in a state of high indignation, set out
to refute the Dominican’s depiction
of the Spanish conquest of Amer-
ica as an unremitting chronicle of
atrocities. But if we are to get a fair
picture of the extraordinary events
surrounding the conquest, it is im-
portant that the voices of those who
took issue with Las Casas be heard.
The editor and translator of Defend-
ing the Conquest have therefore
performed a great service in making
available to a modern readership this
most politically incorrect of conquest
histories. Like the gripping stories of
Las Casas, those of Vargas Machuca
may also have something of value to
tell us.” —Sir John Elliott,

Regius Professor Emeritus
of Modern History,
University of Oxford
1176 pages | 2 maps [ 5.5 x 8.5 | 2010]

SBN 978-0-271-02937-5 | paper: $26.95 s
Fpecial catalogue price: $21.58

New

Forgotten Franciscans
Works from an Inquisitional Theorist,
a Heretic, and an Inquisitional Deputy
Martin Austin Nesvig

“Martin Nesvig recovers the words
and deeds of three long-forgotten
Franciscans who were far removed
from the archetypal sixteenth-
century missionary role, yet were
part of the struggle to preserve the
Christian religion and transfer it to a
new world. This work helps us under-
stand sixteenth-century Franciscans’
complex theological standing, which
could swing between orthodoxy
and challenges to the established
canons of the faith. The Franciscan
order harbored brilliant theoreti-
cians, spiritual dissenters, and near
hermits driven to serve as censors of
the faith. Nesvig enriches our vision
of this religious order and indicates
new ways for renovating the study
of their role in Mexico in the early
modern period. There are still some
gems to be discovered in the rich
archival records of the Inquisition
and the Franciscan order, and this
work proves it.” —Asuncién Lavrin,
Professor Emerita,
Department of History,
Arizona State University

o4 pages | 4 illus./1imap | 5.5 x 8.5 ] 6/2011]
paper: $24.95 sh]

Ppecial catalogue price: $1

latin american originals

New
Gods of the Andes

An Early Jesuit Account of Inca
Religion and Andean Christianity
Sabine Hyland

“This work is an exciting addition
to the field. It presents a source
hitherto unavailable in English; it
illustrates aspects of Spanish views
of Andean religion that are often
neglected; and it considers issues
of great contemporary relevance,
such as the problem of translation
of Christian concepts into native
languages. Both the translation and
the accompanying substantial com-
mentary are highly readable, and
therefore suitable for undergraduate
readers and the general reader. This
is a scholarly, original, and interest-
ing work.” —Nicholas Griffiths,
University of Birmingham

“Not all Spanish missionaries were
out to extinguish native Andean
religious practices and concepts as
works of the devil. Sabine Hyland
has focused on an extraordinary
mestizo Jesuit, Blas Valera, whose
highly sympathetic and perceptive
account of the Inca gods and world
viewpoint has been vividly brought
to life by her excellent translation.
This is a major contribution to An-
dean history and anthropology.”

—DMichael D. Coe, Yale University

12 pages |2 illus./1map [ 5.5 x 8. 2011

SBN 978-0-271-04880-2 | paper: $24.95)]

www.psupress.org | 9


http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-04872-7.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-04872-7.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-04872-7.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-04872-7.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-02937-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-02937-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-02937-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-02937-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-04880-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-04880-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-04880-2.html
http://http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-04880-2.html

Territories of History
Humanism, Rhetoric, and the
Historical Imagination in the Early
Chronicles of Spanish America
Sarah H. Beckjord

“Beckjord presents a sophisticated
analysis of several early histori-
cal writings on Spanish America
that will interest researchers and
graduate students focusing on early
colonial Spanish American literature,
intellectual history, and the histori-
ography of the New World.”

—V. H. Cummins, Choice

Sarah H. Beckjord’s Territories of His-
tory explores the vigorous but largely
unacknowledged spirit of reflection,
debate, and experimentation present
in foundational Spanish American
writing. In historical works by writers
such as Gonzalo Fernandez de Oviedo,
Bartolomé de Las Casas, and Bernal
Diaz del Castillo, Beckjord argues, the
authors were not only informed by
the spirit of inquiry present in the hu-
manist tradition but also drew heav-
ily from their encounters with New
World peoples. More specifically, their
attempts to distinguish superstition
and magic from science and religion
in the New World significantly influ-
enced the aforementioned chroni-
clers, who increasingly directed their
insights away from the description of
native peoples and toward a reflection
on the nature of truth, rhetoric, and
fiction in writing history.

SBN 978-0-271-03279-5 | paper: $25.00 5

10 | PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS

The Book of Peace
By Christine de Pizan

Edited by Karen Green,
Constant |. Mews, and Janice Pinder

“Penn State Press is to be congratu-
lated for producing this affordable
and attractive volume.”

—Nadia Margolis, Speculum

“An impressive work of erudition and
collaborative scholarship. There is
much to admire here.”

—Roberta Krueger,
Hamilton College

Christine de Pizan, one of the earliest
known women authors, wrote the
Livre de paix (Book of Peace) between
1412 and 1414, a period of severe
corruption and civil unrest in her
native France. The book offered Pizan
a platform from which to expound
her views on contemporary politics
and to put forth a strict moral code to
which she believed all governments
should aspire. Drawing in equal parts
from the Bible and from classical
ethical theory, the Livre de paix was
revolutionary in its timing, viewpoint,
and content. This volume, edited by
Karen Green, Constant J. Mews, and
Janice Pinder, boasts the first full
English translation of Pizan’s work
along with the original French text.
The editors also place the Livre de paix
in historical context, provide a brief
biography of Pizan, and offer insight
into the translation process.

f60 pages[6 x 9]2008]
SBN 978-0-271-03397-6

Love Cures

Healing and Love Magic in Old French
Romance

Laine E. Doggett

What is love? Popular culture
bombards us with notions of the
intoxicating capacities of love or of
beguiling women who can bewitch

or heal—to the point that it is

easy to believe that such images

are timeless and universal. Not so,
argues Laine Doggett in Love Cures.
Aspects of love that are expressed

in popular music—such as “love is a
drug,” “sexual healing,” and “love po-
tion number nine”—trace deep roots
to Old French romance of the high
Middle Ages. A young woman heals a
poisoned knight. A mother prepares
alove potion for a daughter who

will marry a stranger in a faraway
land. How can readers interpret such
events? In contrast to scholars who
have dismissed these women as fan-
tasy figures or labeled them “witches,”
Doggett looks at them in the light of
medical and magical practices of the
high Middle Ages. Love Cures argues
that these practitioners, as repre-
sented in romance, have shaped mod-
ern notions of love. Love Cures seeks
to engage scholars of love, marriage,
and magic in disciplines as diverse as
literature, history, anthropology, and

philosophy.

SBN 978-0-271-03531-4

Ppecial catalogue price: $31.2d



http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03531-4.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03531-4.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03531-4.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03396-9.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03396-9.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03396-9.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03531-4.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03278-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03278-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03278-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03278-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03396-9.html

New

Transcending Textuality
Quevedo and Political Authority in the
Age of Print

Ariadna Garcia-Bryce

“Transcending Textuality is a fascinating
study of the culture of display in early
modern Spain. Focusing on the works of
Quevedo, Ariadna Garcia-Bryce brings
together a multiplicity of approaches
in order to provide new insights on his
political views and his place in the culture
of the Spanish Baroque. She clearly shows
how Quevedo diverges from writers such
as Saavedra Fajardo and Gracian, under-
mining the impetus of the emergent state
and its uses of rhetorical artifice. Que-
vedo, in his writings, seeks to exalt art,
evincing its prominent social and sacred

role. And yet, in so doing, he rejects new mediated forms and the use of rhe-

torical artifice as exhibition. Garcia-Bryce is able to show not only Quevedo’s
conflictive stance toward modernity but also his reaction to the many changes

that were taking place in the Spain of the Habsburgs. This is a thoughtful and
complex study that will be of great interest to those who study the literature,
culture, and history of the Baroque.”

—Frederick A. de Armas, University of Chicago

“This is an illuminating and beautifully illustrated cross-genre study of Quevedo’s
political prose, focusing on the relationship between visual and verbal compo-
nents in the spectacle of absolute power and his conflicted identification with
the republic of letters. Ariadna Garcia-Bryce analyzes Quevedo’s body-centered,
mystical conception of performative authority and his loss of faith in the viabil-
ity of language as an instrument of value in an order that makes it subservient
to the power of the state.” —Margaret R. Greer, Duke University

“Transcending Textuality is exciting, outstanding scholarship with sophisticated
concepts written in a clear and elegant style. Quevedo’s political prose is under-
studied and underappreciated, and frequently isolated or sidelined from studies
of his poetry and prose fiction. But in this welcome book, Ariadna Garcia-Bryce
eloquently explores the common threads that unite Quevedo’s political tracts
and satire with other facets of his work—his preoccupation with communication,
his concern with the sociopolitical role of the spoken and written word, and his
engagement with the changing monarchy in a time of tremendous transition.
The author has done a splendid job of elucidating what she rightly characterizes
as Quevedo’s conflicted relationship with the republic of letters, and in making
intelligible Quevedo’s political theory, a daunting corpus of texts. Readers will
find the range of Transcending Textuality breathtaking, embracing history, litera-
ture, political philosophy, the visual arts, and more. This book will change the
way you think of Quevedo, imperial Spain, and the culture of the Baroque.”

—Marsha S. Collins, University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill

[iZ6 pages [15 illustrations [ 6 x 9 2011]
SBN 978-0-271-03776-9 | paper: $32.95 sh

Ppecial catalogue price: $26.36

penn state romance studies

Manekine, John and Blonde,
and “Foolish Generosity”

Philippe de Remi
Translated by Barbara N. Sargent-Baur

Philippe de Remi (1200/1210-65)
holds a remarkable position in the
legacy of the thirteenth-century
literary world. A layman, landholder,
and professional administrator,
rather than a court poet or member
of the clergy, Philippe de Remi wrote
poems, songs, and long verse narra-
tives that were grounded in his famil-
iarity with the literary genres of his
day. While Philippe paid homage to
Chrétien de Troyes and other impor-
tant secular writers of the period, his
station in society and an intended
audience of family and friends, not
patrons, allowed him the freedom to
treat courtly conventions with some
independence and to explore human
motivations across the social spec-
trum. Barbara Sargent-Baur brings to
the modern English-speaking reader
a translation of three of Philippe’s
most important compositions: his
two verse romances, Manekine and
John and Blonde, as well as his single
short verse tale, “Foolish Generos-
ity.” These important translations
allow increased access to Philippe

de Remi’s attractive narrative works,
expanding their audience beyond an
Old French readership to the wider
academic community.

cloth: $68.00 sh

FrRA TR AT S AN BTHHEY

1-800-326-9180 | 11


http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03576-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03576-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03576-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03775-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03775-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03775-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03576-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03775-2.html

Multilingualism and Mother
Tongue in Medieval French,
Occitan, and Catalan
Narratives

Catherine E. Léglu

“Occitan specialist Catherine Léglu
has hit her stride with this original
and timely study. Nuanced analysis,
theoretically informed argument,
and bold readings of narrative
images combine to restore the mar-
ginal and the hybrid to the center of
Romance studies in this fascinating
journey through the crisscrossing
pathways of late medieval Romance

—Sarah Kay,

Princeton University

vernacularity.

The Occitan literary tradition of the
later Middle Ages is a marginal and
hybrid phenomenon, caught between
the preeminence of French courtly
romance and the emergence of Cata-
lan literary prose. In this book, Cath-
erine Léglu brings together, for the
first time in English, prose and verse
texts that are composed in Occitan,
French, and Catalan—sometimes in
a mixture of two of these languages.
This book challenges the centrality

of “canonical” texts and draws atten-
tion to the marginal, the complex,
and the hybrid. It explores the varied
ways in which literary works in the
vernacular composed between the
twelfth and fifteenth centuries nar-
rate multilingualism and its apparent
opponent, the mother tongue.

16 pages | s illustrations | 6 x 9 | 2010

BN 978-0-271-03673-1] paper: $35.00 sh]

12 | PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS

Weaving Narrative

Clothing in Twelfth-Century French
Romance

Monica L. Wright

“Wright’s remarkable analysis of
clothing and vestimentary acts in
twelfth-century French romance
yields stunning new insights into
works we thought we knew by heart.
Relating the history of costume and
material culture to the process of
writing, Wright skillfully reveals
how clothing is worked into the
very weave of the text, which it both
structures and embellishes.”

—Joan Tasker Grimbert,
The Catholic University of America

Clothing figured prominently in
twelfth-century France, where exotic
fabrics and furs came to define a
social elite. This interdisciplinary
book explores how writers of this

era used clothing as a signifier with
multiple meanings for many narra-
tive purposes. Monica Wright shows
that representations of clothing are
not mere embellishments to the text;
they help form the textual weave of
the romances in which they appear.
This book is about how these descrip-
tions are constructed, what they
mean, and how clothing becomes

an active part of romance composi-
tion—the ways in which writers use
it to develop and elaborate character,
to advance or stall the plot, and to
structure the narrative generally.

SBN 978-0-271-03566-6 | paper: $35.00 s

Imperial Lyric

New Poetry and New Subjects in Early
Modern Spain

Leah Middlebrook

Present scholarly conversations
about early European and global
modernity have yet to acknowledge
fully the significance of Spain and
Spanish cultural production. Poetry
and ideology in early modern Spain
form the backdrop for Imperial Lyric,
which seeks to address this short-
coming. Based on readings of repre-
sentative poems by eight Peninsular
writers, Imperial Lyric demonstrates
that the lyric was a crucial site for
the negotiation of masculine identity
as Spain’s noblemen were alternately
cajoled and coerced into abandon-
ing their identifications with images
of the medieval hero and assuming
instead the posture of subjects. The
book thus demonstrates the impor-
tance of Peninsular letters to our un-
derstanding of shifting ideologies of
the self, language, and the state that
mark watersheds for European and
American modernity. At the same
time, this book aims to complicate
the historicizing turn we have taken
in the field of early modern studies
by considering a threshold of moder-
nity that was specific to poetry, one
that was inscribed in Spanish culture
when the genre of lyric poetry at-
tained a certain kind of prestige at
the expense of epic.

po6 pages [6x 9]
BN 978-0-271-03518-5 | paper: $35.00 §|
Ppecial catalogue price: $28.09

- MH
=



http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03672-4.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03672-4.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03672-4.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03672-4.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03565-9.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03565-9.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03565-9.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03565-9.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03517-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03517-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03517-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03517-8.html

Confronting Images
Questioning the Ends of a Certain
History of Art

Georges Didi-Huberman

“Though Devant I'image resembles The
Pleasure of the Text in its central dia-
lectic, it actually does what Barthes
never did: it makes the essential
move toward historicizing the text
(or image) that builds representa-
tional failure into itself, looking for
historical reasons both for a particu-
lar image’s failure to represent, and
for art history’s own insensitivity or
blindness to this aspect of depiction.’

—Norman Bryson, Art Bulletin

»

“Art history, Didi-Huberman argues,
has had to ‘kill’ the symptomatic
image, deny its violence and its ‘dis-
sembling,’ in order to preserve its
true object, art. Confronting Images is
arguably the most important book-
length analysis of the conceptual
foundations of the discipline, and
critique of the discipline, in any

—Christopher Wood,

Yale University

language.”

“I cannot think of any more impor-
tant book in the recent history of art.
Confronting Images is just what the
English-speaking art-historical com-
munity needs to help it out of the
impasse of debates around ‘cultural
studies’ and ‘visual literacy.”

—James Elkins,
School of the Art Institute of Chicago
36 pages [18 illustrations | 5.5 x 8.5 2004]

SBN 978-0-271-02472-1
Bpecial catalogue price: $28.09

CONFRONTING

IMAGES

Picturing Kingship

History and Painting in the Psalter of
Saint Louis

Harvey Stahl

Finalist, 2009 Charles Rufus Morey
Book Award, College Art Association

“In a book as beautifully presented
as a royal Psalter, Harvey Stahl has
captured the singular contribution
of the Psalter of Saint Louis to the
field of medieval art history. The
tone of the book is also admirable,
for at times reading this work was
like being in the presence of Origen.
Stahl’s exegesis on the crowning of
Saul as king of the Israelites and his
excavation of meaning of the Beatus
vir initial were profoundly moving as
well as intellectually rewarding.”

—Donna L. Sadler, Speculum

“Picturing Kingship is a handsomely pro-
duced volume, filled with sumptuous
color images from the Saint Louis Psal-
ter and other manuscript comparanda.
It is a testament to the penetration
of Harvey Stahl’s vision of the Saint
Louis Psalter that his volume breathes
new life into a well-known manuscript.
With Picturing Kingship we have not
only a major contribution to our
understanding of this monument of
Gothic painting but also an exemplar
of what a monographic study of a
single manuscript can achieve. Stahl's
compelling monograph has laid the
groundwork for all future study of this
important manuscript.”

—Aden Kumler, Art Bulletin

64 pages | 60 color/50 b&w illus. | 8.5 x 11] 200

Bpecial catalogue price: $68.0d

Pil:turing
ol Kingship

New

The Sensual Icon

Space, Ritual, and the Senses in
Byzantium

Bissera V. Pentcheva

“Bissera Pentcheva’s book represents a
new departure in Byzantine studies;
it focuses on relief icons rather than
painted icons. The author introduces
along-needed phenomenological
approach by studying the conditions
of the icons’ perceptual experience.
The Sensual Icon needs and deserves a
discussion of its attempt to link icon
aesthetics and icon politics.”

—Hans Belting

“In this, far and away the most ambi-
tious new account of the Byzantine
icon, Pentcheva explores the powers
and limits of visualization. A book
sure to have resonance way beyond
its field.” —Joseph Koerner,

Harvard University

“A work of flawless scholarship and
spirited imagination, The Sensual Icon
animates a remarkable artistic legacy
and the historical and theological
forces that engendered it. Like Hans
Belting’s Likeness and Presence, it is
destined to guide a whole genera-
tion’s view of medieval art.”

—Herbert L. Kessler,
The Johns Hopkins University

20 pages [ 72 color/19 b&w illus. [ 7 x 10 [ 2010]

cloth: $84.95 sh)

Ppecial catalogue price: $67.96

www.psupress.org | 13


http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02471-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02471-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02471-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02471-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-02863-7.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-02863-7.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-02863-7.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03584-0.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03584-0.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03584-0.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-02863-7.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03584-0.html

Looking Beyond

Visions, Dreams, and Insights in
Medieval Art and History
Edited by Colum Hourihane

This is one of the first large-scale
art-historical studies to look at the
concept of representing visions and
dreams in the medieval period. The
studies range from the Insular world
of Saint Patrick in the mid-fifth
century to Mediterranean France
and Italy in the fifteenth. Paralleling
these are essays on modern visions
that highlight how our belief in the
noncorporal world still exists. Why
do visions and dreams exist in the
first place, and who determines who
gets them? What is the difference
between a dream and a vision? Have
they been used for ulterior motives?
These and many more topics are all
dealt with in the sixteen essays in
this volume.

The contributors are Alison I. Beach,
Hans Belting, Lisa Bitel, Luis R.
Corteguera, Richard Emmerson,
Georgia Frank, Matt Gainer, Michelle
Garceau, Peter Jeffery, Jacqueline
Jung, Peter Klein, David Morgan,
Eric Palazzo, Glenn Peers, Ann Marie
Yasin, and Nino Zchomelidse.

[too pages [180 illustrations | 8.5 x 11] 2010]
SBN 978-0-9768202-8-4 | paper: $35.00 sh|

e Index of Christian Art: Occasional Papers

Distributed by Penn State Press for The

ndex of Christian Art, Princeton Universit

| LOOKING BEYOND

i, by, o iy v s i 0 liamen

14 | PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS

New
Gothic Art and Thought in
the Later Medieval Period

Essays in Honor of Willibald
Sauerlander
Edited by Colum Hourihane

Despite the fact that the Gothic is
one of the best known and most
studied of all the fields of medieval
art history, much remains for us to
learn. Stretching in time from the
early thirteenth to the middle of the
sixteenth century and in space from
the western shores of Ireland to

the eastern borders of Europe, it is
a style with many subdivisions and
dialects. These papers—the fruits of
a two-day conference at Princeton
University—bring together some

of the foremost scholars in the field
and celebrate Willibald Sauerlinder,
the doyen of Gothic studies. Cover-
ing a variety of media, from glass

to manuscripts to ivories, and all of
Europe, they deal with such issues
as reception, methodology, nation-
alism, and scholasticism as well as
historiography. Accompanying these
studies are some innovative icono-
graphical papers on topics as diverse
as the Miracle at Cana and Synagoga
and Ecclesia.

6 pages | 196 illustrations | 8.5 x 11] 2011

BN 978-0-9768202-9-1] paper: $35.00 sh]

e Index of Christian Art: Occasional Papers
Distributed by Penn State Press for The
ndex of Christian Art, Princeton Universit

Gothic

ALY
TG
in Tk
LaTER
MEDEVAL
FREILIT

ERTE T

New

High Gothic Sculpture

at Chartres Cathedral,
the Tomb of the Count of
Joigny, and the Master of
the Warrior Saints

Anne McGee Morganstern

“Anne McGee Morganstern’s new
book reconstructs the history of the
tomb of Count Guillaume de Joigny
in an impressively meticulous fash-
ion. It is a genuine and significant
addition to the literature.”

—Walter Cahn, Yale University

“In her thoughtful and thorough High
Gothic Sculpture at Chartres Cathe-
dral, Anne Morganstern reassesses
the much-studied sculpture of the
Chartres south transept through
innovative comparisons with the
tomb sculpture of Count Guillaume
de Joigny. These investigations clarify
the nature of the sculptural workshop
during the thirteenth century, an
issue of vital importance to all who
study medieval art. Additionally, she
revitalizes the method of stylistic
analysis in a way that is useful to
twenty-first-century readers. This
book is a significant contribution to
the study of Gothic sculpture.”

—Susan Leibacher Ward,
Rhode Island School of Design,
co-director of the Census of
Gothic Sculpture in America

o8 pages | 113 illustrations | 8 x 10 | 2/2012]

SBN 978-0-271-04865-9 | cloth: $79.95 sh|



http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-9768202-9-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-9768202-9-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-9768202-9-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-9768202-9-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-9768202-9-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-9768202-9-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-9768202-9-1.html
http://http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-04865-9.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-04865-9.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-04865-9.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-04865-9.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-9768202-8-4.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-9768202-8-4.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-9768202-8-4.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-9768202-8-4.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-9768202-8-4.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-9768202-8-4.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-9768202-8-4.html

New

The Gothic Stained Glass of
Reims Cathedral

Meredith Parsons Lillich

¥y
o
T |

ey
i,
L

“In this spectacular book—the fruit of pro-
found research—Meredith Lillich rescues
the stained glass of Reims Cathedral from
obscurity. With careful scrutiny of the
remains and always mindful of the limita-
tions of the evidence, Lillich coaxes the glass
to reveal its remarkable secrets. The result

b

A e N}

is a stunning evocation of the history of the
thirteenth century, including the nature and
extent of episcopal power in the period, the
concern with heresy, and the splendor and
ambition of the French monarchy. This book has no rivals and hardly any equals.”
—William Chester Jordan, Princeton University

“A masterly analysis of the stained glass of Reims Cathedral, until now a largely ne-
glected stepchild of the cathedral’s sculptural decoration. Style is not overlooked,
and the different phases of glazing are dated, but Meredith Lillich’s aim is to pres-
ent a convincing case for the iconography of the clerestory windows, reflecting
the uses of the areas of the cathedral below them: chevet, the apostolic succession
of the archbishops of Reims and their suffragans; transept, the chapter and its
offices; nave, the coronation site. This is done with many a well-turned phrase,
buttressed with extensive documentation and full-color illustrations of the glass.”

—Carl E. Barnes Jr., former president of
The International Center of Medieval Art

“Wittily and compellingly written, meticulously and imaginatively researched,
and lavishly illustrated, Meredith Lillich’s The Gothic Stained Glass of Reims
Cathedral is an impressive achievement. She situates the glass in the liturgical,
historical, and political context of the coronation cathedral of France, studying
its origins and the many vicissitudes experienced by the precious pieces that
have survived. Focusing on the glass, Lillich provides a host of insights into and
observations about the church that houses the windows, the individuals who
created and preserve them, and the monarchs who traveled to Reims to receive
their crowns within the church’s precincts.”

—Elizabeth A. R. Brown, Brooklyn College, CUNY,
and president of the Medieval Academy of America

Dubbed the Cathedral of France and first church of French Christendom, the
Gothic cathedral of Reims was the coronation site of more than two dozen
French kings—and a target of German bombardment in World War I. Before
1914 its medieval stained glass had enjoyed the fame of Chartres and Bourges.
The first extensive study focusing on the stained glass of this preeminent cathe-
dral, The Gothic Stained Glass of Reims Cathedral offers a groundbreaking analysis
of its glazing program. Through unique insights into the clerical agenda and its
influence over a building devoted to the coronation of the French monarchy,
Lillich considers the stained glass in the context of building chronology, political
events, and artistic movements to present a completely new understanding of
the stained glass of Reims.

[too pages [100 color/158 b&w illustrations | 9 x 10| 10/2011]
SBN 978-0-271-0 -6 | cloth: $59.95 sh]

pecial catalogue price: $47.96

Katerina’s Windows

Donation and Devotion, Art and Music,
as Heard and Seen Through the
Writings of a Birgittine Nun

Corine Schleif and Volker Schier

“Schleif and Schier’s book is truly
stellar. Thanks to their sensitive
understanding of the era’s social
and religious dynamics, they have
authored one of the finest studies in
recent years about early modern Ger-
many. They have added the articulate
voice of Katerina to our dialogue
about this period.”

—Jeffrey Chipps Smith,
Renaissance Quarterly

“This is a profoundly important
volume for the study of stained glass,
sixteenth-century female spirituality
and early modem cultural history. It
has been meticulously and lavishly
compiled and the illustrations alone
are excellent sources of information.
The authors and publishers are to
be congratulated on an outstanding
achievement.”

—Megan Cassidy-Welch,
The Burlington Magazine

“The significance of these letters
is substantial, for they are a rare
group of primary texts written by
an enclosed nun herself, without the
filters or biases one usually finds in
much of the convent literature, most
of which was written by men.”

—Stanley Weed,
The Medieval Review (TMR)
24 pages |8 x 10 [ 2009

B3 color/195 b&w illustrations/4 maps
BN 978-0-271-03369-3 | cloth: $110.00 sh]

[r

1-800-326-9180 | 15


http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03777-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03777-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03777-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03777-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03369-3.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03369-3.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03369-3.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03369-3.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03369-3.html

Painted Palaces

The Rise of Secular Artin Early
Renaissance Italy

Anne Dunlop

“Anne Dunlop’s Painted Palaces is a
fascinating assessment of the little-
known secular wall paintings that
ornamented elite palaces in northern
Italy from about 1250 to 1450. . . .
Perhaps the attention generated by
Dunlop’s groundbreaking book will
result in professional photographic
campaigns so that these painted
palaces can take their deserved place
in the canon of monuments for
teaching and research.”

—Jacqueline Marie Musacchio,
Speculum

Painted Palaces is the first study, in
any language, of the decoration of
Italian palaces and homes between
1300 and the mid-Quattrocento, and
it argues that early secular painting
was crucial to the development of
modern ideas of art. A first aim is

to enrich our understanding of the
early Renaissance by introducing

a whole corpus of secular painting
that has been too long overlooked.
Yet Painted Palaces is not a study

of iconography. In examining the
prehistory of painted rooms like
Mantegna’s Camera Picta, the larger
goal is to rethink the history of early
Renaissance art.

B2o pages [161 color/41b&w illus. | 8.5 x 10] 2009
SBN 978-0-271-03408-9 | cloth: $80.00 s
Ppecial catalogue price: $64.0d

painted PALACES -

16 | PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS

The Delight of Art

Giorgio Vasari and the Traditions of
Humanist Discourse
David Cast

“Although much of the recent scholar-
ship on Vasari’s great Lives of the
Artists has focused on the author-
ship and production of the book,
Cast’s work stands apart as a unique,
sustained, and close reading of the
whole text, a reading in which the
author distills the essence of Vasari’s
purposes as a writer. In this respect,
there is no work on Vasari quite like
Cast’s treatise, which is sophisticated,
highly nuanced, and informed by an
exceptional philosophical attention
to Vasari’s language. I think Cast’s ex-
ploration of the concept of ‘attention’
in Vasari enriches our understand-
ing of how art was approached and
experienced in the Renaissance.”

—Paul Barolsky,
University of Virginia

The Delight of Art offers a highly
original, erudite interpretation of
Vasari’s Lives, one of the most influ-
ential texts on the arts. David Cast
approaches Vasari’s long, tripartite
work as a complex rhetorical history
rather than as an archival document
mined for facts about the artists.

He focuses on the delight Vasari
mentions in his accounts of viewers’
responses to works by artists from
Giotto to Michelangelo.

B72 pages | 16 color/28 b&w illus. [ 9 x 10 [ 2009]
SBN 978-0-271-03442-3 | cloth: $95.00 sh]
ppecial catalogue price: $76.09

New in Paperback

A Brief History of the Artist
from God to Picasso
Paul Barolsky

“Paul Barolsky’s new book is marvel-
ous, a treasure. It is an imaginative
history—of fact, fiction, and fable—
brilliantly related by a historian of
the imagination.”

—William E. Wallace,
Washington University in St. Louis

“In this brilliant, wide-ranging essay,
Barolsky examines the historical
idea of the artist, arguing convinc-
ingly, for example, that we should
view Homer as an early art historian
and that Dante played a crucial role
in shaping the modern view of the
artist.” —David Wilkins,

University of Pittsburgh

“Paul Barolsky, our best art writer, is a
miraculously economical stylist with
a happily reliable sense of humor.
God was sometimes a failed artist,
he argues, much like Picasso. Mov-
ing very quickly, with reference to
Homer, Ovid, Dante, Vasari, Balzac,
and some detective novels, his book
tells the history of European visual
culture. Vladimir Nabokov could
hardly have done better.”

—David Carrier,
Case Western Reserve University/
Cleveland Institute of Art

168 pages |6 x 9| 2010]
paper: $24.95 sh|



http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03408-9.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03408-9.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03408-9.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03675-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03675-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03675-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03675-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03408-9.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03442-3.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03442-3.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03442-3.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03442-3.html

Painting and Politics in
Northern Europe

Van Eyck, Bruegel, Rubens, and Their
Contemporaries

Margaret D. Carroll

“In this compelling study, Margaret
D. Carroll explores how shifting
political and cultural climates, in part
the result of longstanding foreign
domination, fueled an extraordinary
flourish of pictorial invention in the
early modern Lowlands. . .. While
Carroll casts her sociohistorical net
broadly, a focused discursive thread
drives the choice and chronological
arrangement of her case studies and
her broader ideological concerns.
She argues that a fundamental
philosophical progression in the Bra-
bant—from an ethos of relative social
cooperation based in accelerating
capitalist interests in the Burgundian
Netherlands to one of social strain
and conquest wrought by rising
demands of absolutist courts in the
late sixteenth and early seventeenth
centuries—stimulated local artistic
innovation in very pointed ways.”

—Catherine H. Lusheck,

Renaissance Quarterly

“The author’s erudition, lucid writing,
and meticulous research make these
essays on the themes of marriage,
politics, social harmony, and discord
excellent reading for undergraduates
as well as researchers.”

—A. Golahny, Choice
80 pages | 96 color/98 b&w illus.| 8 x 12] 2008

SBN 978-0-271-02955-9 | paper: $40.00 sh
Ppecial catalogue price: $32.0d

Vs b, Babient, Bupdar sew

New

Translating Nature into Art

Holbein, the Reformation, and
Renaissance Rhetoric
Jeanne Nuechterlein

“Amid a host of recent German-

language monographs and exhibi-
tions on Hans Holbein, most of the
material facts about the artist have
been established and reexamined. But
this new study by Jeanne Nuechter-
lein steps back to consider—within
their singular, defined historical
contexts—what art historians now
term the visuality of the artist’s works.
She finds two major, contrasting ap-
proaches in his picturing: a symbolic
yet gestural allegorical vocabulary
for religious imagery, versus a sober,
detached documentation chiefly
focused on his portrait sitters. Buf-
feted by the politics and iconoclasm of
the Reformation in both Switzerland
and England, Holbein engaged the
visible world as well as the problem
of representation itself, including in
unique early religious works such as
his Dead Christ in the Tomb, which
invested even material representa-
tion with meaning. Like Bryan Wolf
in his assessment of Vermeer’s visual
modernity, Nuechterlein explores just
what her title declares—how across
the course of his tumultuous career
Holbein translated nature into art,
pioneering in his distinctive fashion
a vision of picturing that fortified
European painting for centuries to
come.” —Larry Silver,
University of Pennsylvania

64 pages | 31 color/75 b&w illus. | 8 x 10 ] 2011

New

Humanism and the Urban
World

Leon Battista Alberti and the
Renaissance City

Caspar Pearson

In Humanism and the Urban World,
Caspar Pearson offers a profoundly
revisionist account of Leon Battista
Alberti’s approach to the urban
environment as exemplified in the
extensive theoretical treatise De re
aedificatoria (On the Art of Building
in Ten Books), brought mostly to
completion in the 1450s, as well

as in his larger body of written
work. Past scholars have generally
characterized the Italian Renais-
sance architect and theorist as an
enthusiast of the city who envi-
sioned it as a rational, Renaissance
ideal. Pearson argues, however, that
Alberti’s approach to urbanism was
far more complex—that he was
even “essentially hostile” to the city
at times. Rather than proposing

the “ideal” city, Pearson maintains,
Alberti presents a variety of possible
cities, each one different from an-
other. This book explores the ways
in which Alberti sought to remedy
urban problems, tracing key themes
that manifest in De re aedificatoria.
R32 pages [ 6 x 9 9/2011]
[seN 978-0-271-04855-0 [ cloth: §74.95°5

Ppecial catalogue price: $59.96

Humonism and

the Urban World

www.psupress.org | 17


http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-04855-0.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03692-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-02954-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-04855-0.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-04855-0.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-04855-0.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03692-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03692-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03692-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-02954-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-02954-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-02954-2.html

The Possessions of a
Cardinal
Politics, Piety, and Art, 1450-1700

Edited by Mary Hollingsworth and
Carol M. Richardson

“The Possessions of a Cardinal will be of
great interest to historians of Italian
art, to art literature scholars, and to
specialists in the history of Church
ecclesiastics. The book is interest-
ing, informative, and fair, and offers
something to the specialist as well as
to the more general reader.”

—Giulia Savio, caa.reviews

“[This] volume is impressive in its
chronological range, allowing for a
sense of historical continuity that
transcends the labels of Renaissance
and Baroque.” —Sally Korman,

The Art Newspaper

“In this beautifully produced and
generously illustrated book, art
historians Mary Hollingsworth and
Carol Richardson offer case studies
on the activities of cardinals as
patrons of art and architecture from
1450 to 1700.”  —Francesca Fiorani,

Times Higher Education Supplement

“The editors should be congratulated
for bringing together such a lively
and thought-provoking volume.”

—Jill Burke,
University of Edinburgh

[£8o pages [16 color/60 b&w illus.] 7 x 10] 2009]
SBN 978-0-271-03468-3 | cloth: $85.00 sh|

18 | PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS

The Muddied Mirror

Materiality and Figuration in Titian’s
Later Paintings
Jodi Cranston

“[Jodi Cranston’s] sensitive reading
of the images and of relevant liter-
ary and critical texts for the period
provide more than ample reward for
the reader interested in Venetian
painting of the sixteenth century.”
—J. T. Paoletti, Choice

Ideal painting in the Renaissance was
an art of illusionism that eliminated
for the viewer any overt sense of

its making. Titian’s paintings, in
contrast, with their roughly worked
and “open” surfaces, unexpected
glazes, and thick impasto brush-
strokes, made the fact of the paint in-
creasingly visible. Previous scholars
have read these paintings as unfin-
ished or the product of lesser studio
hands, but in The Muddied Mirror,
Jodi Cranston argues that this ap-
proach to paint is integral to Titian’s
later work. Rather than presenting
in paint a precise reflection of the
visible world, the artist imparted an
intrinsic corporeality to his subjects
through the varying mass and thick-
ness of the paint.

6 pages | 18 color/59 b&w illus. [ 7 x 10 [ 2010

SBN 978-0-271-03529-1] cloth: $70.00 s
Fpecial catalogue price: $56.0d

Dosso Dossi

Paintings of Myth, Magic, and the
Antique

Giancarlo Fiorenza

“In this beautifully crafted, original
study, Fiorenza not only renovates
Dosso’s reputation in terms of
his ‘luxuriant and festive manner,’
but also effectively situates his work
within its northern Italian context.”

—J. B. Gregory, Choice

“Giancarlo Fiorenza has provided
an indispensable contribution to
the study of Italian Renaissance
culture. . . . There is, in fact, no com-
parable account of Ferrarese court
culture in the sixteenth century.”
—Stephen Campbell,
Johns Hopkins University

In Dosso Dossi: Paintings of Myth,
Magic, and the Antique, Giancarlo
Fiorenza draws on a wealth of rarely
studied primary source material to
present the work of the Ferrarese
court artist Dosso Dossi in a new
light. Fiorenza focuses on Dosso’s
highly allusive and eloquent portray-
al of ancient and vernacular subjects
found in such well-known works as
Jupiter Painting Butterflies, Myth of
Pan, Enchantress, and his frescoes of
Aesop’s fables. Perhaps more compel-
lingly than any of his contemporaries,
Dosso’s paintings transformed
courtly ideals and princely identity
into a new sensual spirit.

8 pages | 36 color/61b&w illus.| 8 x 10] 2008

SBN 978-0-271-03204-7 | cloth: $70.00 sh]
Ppecial catalogue price: $56.0d



http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03204-7.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03204-7.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03204-7.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03468-3.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03468-3.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03468-3.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03529-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03529-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03529-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03468-3.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03529-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03204-7.html

Giotto’s O

Narrative, Figuration, and Pictorial
Ingenuity in the Arena Chapel
Andrew Ladis

Winner, 2009 Choice Outstanding
Academic Title

“This splendid book represents a
culmination of Ladis’s long study of
late medieval Italian art, particularly
the work of Giotto. . .. Above all, it
represents a remarkable act of seeing,
complementing Giotto’s own unique
vision. This book, with its emphasis
on the poetics of form, serves as the
perfect complement to Anne Derbes
and Mark Sandona’s equally superb
The Usurer’s Heart (2008), which
provides a more text-based analysis
of the chapel, its donors, and its
meaning. Both books will be consid-
ered crucial reading for years to come
about one of the supreme works of
European painting.”

—J. 1. Miller, Choice

“For the reader of these extraordi-
narily perceptive essays, [Ladis’s]
book is a prose poem in ekphrasis.
Again and again, he inspires the
reader to be a ‘thoughtful viewer-
pilgrim’; we pilgrims are fortunate to
have such a meticulous and sophisti-
cated guide in Andrew Ladis.”

—DMark Sandona,
Renaissance Quarterly

24 pa 2 colormustratlons

X 10 | 200:

80210 40 2

The Usurer’s Heart
Giotto, Enrico Scrovegni, and the
Arena Chapelin Padua

Anne Derbes and Mark Sandona

“No previous study has marshalled
the evidence . . . so thoroughly and
with such conviction. . . . [Derbes and
Sandona] demonstrate a profound
knowledge of late medieval writing,
from the sermons of St. Anthony of
Padua, to the theology of Thomas
Aquinas, to secular literature and
chronicles. This is a focused and
tightly argued book; and the result
is both convincing and compelling.”

—John Osborne,
The Burlington Magazine

“Written by distinguished scholars of
medieval art and literature, [The Usu-
rer’s Heart] benefits from an interdis-
ciplinary approach, and the wealth of
visual and verbal evidence presented
makes a thorough and convincing
case for the impact of the patron’s
personal history on the chapel’s
unique imagery. The clearly written
prose is enhanced by an abundance
of illustrations in black and white
interleaved conveniently within the
text, supplemented by high-quality
color plates at the volume’s end.”

—Holly Flora, Speculum

“A significant contribution to one of
the most famous monuments in the
—Erik Thung,
Rutgers University

[9 x11[2008]

1 color/146 b&w illustrations/2 maps
SBN 978-0-271-03256-6 | cloth: $75.00 sh ]
Ppecial catalogue price: $60.0d

history of art.”

g

New

Vision and the Visionary
in Raphael

Christian K. Kleinbub

“With a rare combination of precise

and probing visual analysis and
searching historical and textual
scholarship, Christian Kleinbub
opens entirely new prospects on the
artist who personifies our concept of
High Renaissance. Vision and the Vi-
sionary in Raphael demonstrates the
fuller dimensions of a profound pic-
torial intelligence. . . . While focusing
on Raphael, it inevitably involves
the full Renaissance tradition, from
Alberti’s articulation of the viewer
to Renaissance responses to and
commentaries on the visionary in
theological literature from antiquity
to Ficino and Savonarola, as well as
theological commentary in a par-
ticularly Pauline tradition. Kleinbub
discovers new and deeper aspects of
Raphael as a thinking artist.”
—David Rosand,
Columbia University

Although Raphael has long been rec-
ognized as one of the great innova-
tors of visionary painting (images of
supernatural phenomena, including
apparitions and prophetic visions),
the full measure of his achievement
in this area has never been taken.
Vision and the Visionary in Raphael
redresses this oversight by offering
an expansive reading of these works
within their contemporary artistic
and religious contexts.

24 pa o color/46 b&w illus. [ 9 x 10 [ 2011

mmn

1-800-326-9180 | 19


http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03704-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03704-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03704-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03256-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03256-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03256-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03256-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03407-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03407-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03407-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03704-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03256-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03407-2.html

New

The Life of Gian Lorenzo
Bernini

A Translation and Critical Edition,
with Introduction and Commentary,
by Franco Mormando

Domenico Bernini

“With this fine volume, all students
and scholars of Bernini finally have
an essential new tool for seven-
teenth-century studies—the English
translation of the biography of Berni-
ni, which was published in 1713 by his
son Domenico. This biography, which
emends the better-known vita by
Baldinucdi, is the more trustworthy
of the two with regard to facts and
certainly the more informative. No
library, no scholar, and no undergrad-
uate in Baroque art can be without
Franco Mormando’s translation. His
introduction and notes are packed
with new information and original
discoveries. Three loud cheers for
Penn State University Press for bring-
ing out a book previously available
only in a hard-to-obtain facsimile of
the original Italian text.”

—Tod Marder, Rutgers University

“Thanks to Franco Mormando, we now
have the definitive English transla-
tion we have long been waiting for—a
book that will certainly be a welcome
addition to the library of any student
or scholar of early modern Italian art.”

—Steven E. Ostrow,
University of Minnesota

oo pages[6 x 92011
SBN 978-0-271-03748-6 | cloth: $99.95 shj

20 | PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS

The Commonwealth of
Nature

Artand Poetic Community in the Age
of Dante
C. Jean Campbell

“C. Jean Campbell’s The Common-
wealth of Nature: Art and Poetic
Community in the Age of Dante is an
important and intriguing treat-
ment of Tuscan artistic culture in
light of contemporary poetic theory,
demonstrating the author’s deep
understanding not only of Dante
and Brunetto Latini, but of writers
such as Boccaccio, Guido Cavalcanti,
Guido Guinizelli, Guittone d’Arezzo,
and Folgore di San Gimignano.”

—Catherine Harding,
Renaissance Quarterly

The Commonwealth of Nature
explores the role of Tuscan

visual culture in the poetic con-
struction of a commonwealth. For
Campbell, “commonwealth” should
be viewed not only in the context
of abstract political theory but also
as a living reality, dependent upon
the very processes of art making.
Campbell asserts that political
interpretations of the art of the
Tuscan communes ignore what
Brunetto understood as a vital dif-
ference between the institutions of
civic government and the reality of
a commonwealth that was properly

conveyed by poetry.

88 pages [ 23 color/36 b&w illus. [ 9.25 x 10 [ 2008
cloth: $65.00 sh
ppecial catalogue price: $52.0d

Painting as Business in Early
Seventeenth-Century Rome
Patrizia Cavazzini

Winner, 2009 Choice Outstanding

Academic Title

«

«

«

The book, rich and variegated, is

very enjoyable and often funny. But
is also, in many important ways,
challenges past assumptions and
presents an entirely new portrait of
the production and diffusion of art
in Rome. Pleasurable, challenging
and informative, this is an important
book, which stands as a complement,
and at some points as an adjustment,
to Haskell’s celebrated Patrons and

Painters”  —Helen Langdon, Apollo

Beautifully written and produced
with instructive illustrations, this
lively book provides a new, im-
mensely compelling conception of
seventeenth-century Rome.”

—C. A. Hanson, Choice

In its own quiet way, this book
offers a novel and groundbreaking
reinterpretation of the art world of
seventeenth-century Italy that could
have a profound and lasting impact
on our current understanding of the
subject.” —Jesse Locker,
Sixteenth Century Journal

6 pages | 24 color/47 b&w illus. [ 9 x 10 [ 2008

SBN 978-0-271-03215-3 | cloth: $80.00 sl



http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03215-3.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03748-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03215-3.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03215-3.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03215-3.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03748-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03748-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03748-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03261-0.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03261-0.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03261-0.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03261-0.html

The Drama of the Portrait

Theater and Visual Culture in Early
Modern Spain
LauraR.Bass

Winner, 2010 Eleanor Tufts Book
Award, sponsored by the American So-
ciety for Hispanic Art Historical Studies

“While The Drama of the Portrait is a
tremendous contribution to both
visual and literary studies in the
field, it will also help disseminate this
new and sophisticated approach to
the comedia to a broad audience. The
richly appealing book, with its over
sixty sumptuous illustrations (many
of them in color), itself makes a
persuasive case for the seductiveness
of the visual image.” —Barbara Fuchs,

Renaissance Quarterly

“[Laura Bass’s] erudite, innovative,
elegantly written, and—it should be
mentioned—beautifully illustrated
monograph is an essential contribu-
tion to studies of classical Spanish
theatre and of early modern Spanish
culture in general”

—Donald R. Larson, Iberoamericana

«

Bass has interwoven detailed research
in Spanish art history, treatises on
painting, and the social history of
portraiture with illuminating read-
ings of specific plays to present an
enormously valuable perspective
on a quintessential art form of the
baroque.” —Emilie L. Bergmann,
University of California, Berkeley

6 pages [7.75 x11.5 | 2008

Fo color/14 b&w illustrations
SBN 978-0-271-03304-4 ] cloth: $75.00 sh]
Ppecial catalogue price: $60.0d

Rembrandt’s Faith
Church and Temple in the Dutch
Golden Age

Shelley Perlove and Larry Silver

Finalist, 2009 Charles Rufus Morey
Book Award, College Art Association

“No one will be able to study any as-
pect of Rembrandt’s religious imag-
ery, from paintings to drawings and
especially etchings, without consult-
ing Perlove and Silver’s volume in ad-
vance for suggestions and guidance:
the encyclopedic exhaustiveness of
the biblical and theological sources
perused by the authors with regard
to each composition constitutes a
mother lode of primary information
indispensable for further analysis.”

—Lorenzo Pericolo,
Renaissance Quarterly

“Rembrandt’s Faith is an important
book. It is by far the most exhaus-
tive study to date of a subject that
is important not only in Rembrandt
studies but also, because of Rem-
brandt’s towering status in the depic-
tion of biblical subjects, for the study
of religion in early modern culture.”

—Gary Schwartz,
author of Rembrandt’s Universe

“This is a wonderfully erudite and rich
discussion of a fundamental aspect
of Rembrandt’s life and art: his faith.
Rembrandt’s Faith is an essential con-
tribution to Rembrandt studies.”

—Amy Golahny, Historians of
Netherlandish Art Newsletter

color/198 b&w illus.

2 pages x10 (200

New

Opening Doors

The Early Netherlandish Triptych
Reinterpreted

Lynn F. Jacobs

“This remarkable, lucid book takes
on a big and complex subject, still
somewhat invisible to scholarship.
It fully reconsiders a major late me-
dieval art form: the triptych format
of hinged altarpieces. The triptych—
along with its components, oil paint
technique and refined oak carv-
ing—rose to Golden Age prominence
in fifteenth-century Flemish art.
Offering an impressive survey of this
great artistic achievement, Opening
Doors truly lives up to its name and
contributes fresh new interpreta-
tions. Scholars and their students
will use this book as a standard work
for many years to come.”
—Larry Silver,
University of Pennsylvania

“Admirably broad in its sweep—from
Jan van Eyck to Rubens—this book
tackles a fundamentally important
question: how the form of the trip-
tych affected its meaning. Noting that
archival evidence reveals that this art
form was envisioned as a panel cov-
ered by doors, Lynn Jacobs develops
the idea of the ‘miraculous threshold’
She explores the rich and complex
relationships between the triptych’s
exterior and interior, and between
the central panel, the most important
from a theological point of view, and
the wings. This book will undoubtedly
have a major impact on the field.”

—Diane Wolfthal, Rice University

ko8 pages|10.5 x 9.5 1/2012]
o color/140 b&w illustrations
SBN 978-0-271-04840-6] cloth: $94.95 sf

www.psupress.org | 21


http://http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-03304-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-03304-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-03304-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-03304-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-03304-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-04840-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-04840-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-04840-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-04840-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03406-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03406-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03406-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03406-5.html

Picturing Space, Displacing
Bodies

Anamorphosis in Early Modern
Theories of Perspective

Lyle Massey

“Lyle Massey has done what very
few art historians have attempted,
which is to develop an expertise that
encompasses the history of science,
philosophy, and art, in keeping with
the organization of knowledge dur-
ing the early modern and Enlighten-
ment era, while also demonstrating
considerable expertise in contempo-
rary philosophy and cultural theory.”
—Claire Farago,
Renaissance Quarterly

“This is a strong, well-articulated ar-
gument for the place of embodiment
and bodily experience in Renaissance
perspective. Lyle Massey is a very
unusual scholar, well informed about
phenomenological, Lacanian, and
structuralist readings of perspective,
but just as conversant with the his-
tory of geometry and its connections
to Enlightenment philosophy. This
book is a tonic, just what the field
needs to restore some balance and
help heal the rift between post-struc-
turalist, psychoanalytic readings and
technical, geometric interpretations.”

—James Elkins,
School of the Art Institute of Chicago

2 pages | 43 llustrations ] 7 x 10] 200

SBN 978-0-271-02980-1] cloth: $55.00 sh]

22 | PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS

The Culture of Architecture
in Enlightenment Rome
Heather Hyde Minor

Winner, 2010 Helen and Howard
R. Marraro Prize, Society for Italian
Historical Studies

“This study makes a considerable
contribution to our understanding of
eighteenth-century architecture in
its cultural and intellectual context.”

—Jeffrey Collins,
Bard Graduate Center

Beginning in the 1730s, Heather Mi-
nor tells us, Rome “began to resemble
one huge construction site,” with a se-
ries of ambitious and expensive new
building campaigns that transformed
the face and substance of the city.
From renovations of the Santa Maria
Maggiore and San Giovanni in Lat-
erano and the restoration of the Arch
of Constantine to the creation of the
Capitoline Museum and the establish-
ment of the papacy’s Calcografia, the
push for reform not only renewed
papal and Church identity but also re-
vived Italian culture as a whole. Based
on extensive archival research and
full of fascinating stories about the
often stormy theological and intellec-
tual debates central to the attempts
at reform, The Culture of Architecture
in Enlightenment Rome brings to life
the personalities of architects, theo-
logians, and intellectuals and links
the extensive architectural programs
with powerful shifts in the intellec-
tual climate of the time.

[9 x10] 2010}

BN 978-0-271-03564-2
Ppecial catalogue price: $76.00]

Buildings, Landscapes, and Societies Series

%ﬁ
g

THE CUATURE OF ARCHITECTURE
18 EMLIGHITHMENT ROME

L L e [ o

The Art of Allegiance

Visual Culture and Imperial Power in
Baroque New Spain
Michael Schreffler

“[This] handsome volume contains

full source notes, an ample bibliogra-
phy, and a wealth of illustrations. . . .
Schreffler’s careful scholarship and
well-written and persuasive text
make the book a necessity for schol-
ars and libraries dealing with colonial
Spanish America.”

—Carla Rahn Phillips,

Winterthur Portfolio

“This is an ambitious, engaging, and

illuminating study. Aside from

subtle analyses of the varied images

and their physical and discursive

contexts, Schreffler is sensitive to

the difficult questions of patronage,

display, audience, and reception.”
—Susan Deans-Smith,

The Americas

The Art of Allegiance explores the ways
in which Spanish imperial authority
was manifested in a compelling sys-
tem of representation for the subjects
of New Spain during the seventeenth
century. Michael Schreffler identi-
fies and analyzes a corpus of “source”
material—paintings, maps, buildings,
and texts—produced in and around
Mexico City that addresses themes of
kingly presence and authority as well
as obedience, loyalty, and allegiance
to the crown.

o8 pages [ 24 color/39 b&wiillus. |9 x 10200
SBN 978-0-271-02983-2 | cloth: $75.00 sh

Ppecial catalogue price: $60.0d



http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03564-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03564-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03564-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03564-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03564-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03564-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-02980-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-02980-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-02980-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-02980-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-02983-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-02983-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-02983-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-02983-2.html

New

Empress Maria Theresa and
the Politics of Habsburg
Imperial Art

Michael Yonan

“Michael Yonan’s Empress Maria Theresa
and the Politics of Habsburg Imperial Art
contributes significantly to scholarship
on Maria Theresa and the Habsburg
Empire in particular, and to eighteenth-
century studies and art history in
general. Yonan deftly explores a number
of paintings and architectural spaces
as points of departure for understand-

ing the construction of Maria Theresa’s
complicated and often conflicting
imperial identity. He compellingly demonstrates the importance of visual and
material culture in promulgating and communicating notions about gender and
positions of power.” —Julie-Anne Plax, University of Arizona

“This is the most fascinating book published about Maria Theresa in a long,
long time. It should certainly be read by anyone interested in Vienna, the
Habsburgs, or, more generally, the relation of art and politics in the eigh-
teenth century. Michael Yonan is an immensely stimulating historian and art
historian of Central Europe.” —Larry Wolff, New York University

“Michael Yonan's Empress Maria Theresa and the Politics of Habsburg Imperial

Art illuminates not only the complexities of Habsburg patronage and politics
but also the particular challenges faced by a female ruler. The author’s astute
analyses of royal portraits, palace architecture, decoration, and garden design,
together with insightful interpretations of the exotic, literary, and classical ico-
nography of her commissions, reveal how Maria Theresa shaped her complex,
multidimensional identity as a powerful sovereign, mother, wife, and widow.
This engaging and beautifully illustrated volume is an essential source for all
future studies of the Habsburg empress and an outstanding contribution to
our understanding of eighteenth-century monarchs, visual culture, and gender.”

—Wendy Wassyng Roworth, University of Rhode Island

“This brilliantly researched study marshals an impressive body of primary vi-
sual evidence, from the Belgian lace on the empress’s gown in one of her many
portraits to allusive mythological garden statues at Schénbrunn Palace that
function as her surrogates in a carefully designed imperial space. This book
is an exceptionally significant contribution to scholarly investigations of the
relationship between visual culture and monarchical government. Engagingly
written and cogently argued, Michael Yonan’s book will become a model for
those scholars seeking to go beyond traditional patronage studies to achieve
a more sophisticated understanding of the role of art and visual culture in
defining European monarchy during the Old Regime.”

—Christopher M. S. Johns, Vanderbilt University
Bao pagesT52 color/36 b&w illus [ 8 x 10 [2011]

gue price: $

New

Pygmalion in Bavaria

The Sculptor Ignaz Giinther and
Eighteenth-Century Aesthetic Art
Theory

Christiane Hertel

“This is an extraordinary book. Ex-
traordinary is Hertel's command of
eighteenth-century aesthetic art the-
ory, extraordinary her command of
Bavarian Rococo art, especially the art
of Ignaz Gunther, and extraordinary
the depth of her understanding of the
religious culture of eighteenth-centu-
ry Bavaria. Pygmalion in Bavaria may
seem to be a book for a small number
of specialists. But the spell of Ignaz
Giinther’s art should ensure that this
unusually engaging text will find the
readers that it deserves and will help
secure, in the English-speaking world,
Gunther’s place among the major art-
ists of the eighteenth century.”

—XKarsten Harries, Yale University

In Pygmalion in Bavaria, Christiane
Hertel introduces the sculptor Ignaz
Gunther in his immediate context

of Bavarian Rococo art and Counter-
Reformation religious visual culture.
At the same time, she considers the
extraordinary aesthetic appeal of
Gunther’s oeuvre in the context of
eighteenth-century art theory that
focuses on sculpture and the creative
paradigm of Pygmalion. Through
such interweaving of contexts and
discourses, she offers insights into
how Rococo art’s own critical dimen-
sion positions it against the Enlight-
enment and introduces a particular
notion of subjectivity.

B44pages 27 color/89 b&w illus.| 8 x 10] 8/2011
[SBN 978-0-271-03737-0 cloth: $99.95 sh]
Ppecial catalogue price: $79.96

1-800-326-9180 | 23


http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03722-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03722-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03722-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03737-0.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03737-0.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03737-0.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03737-0.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03722-6.html

Signs of Devotion
The Cult of St. £thelthrythin
Medieval England, 695-1615
Virginia Blanton

Winner, 2008 Society for Medieval
Feminist Scholarship Best First Book
Prize

B68 pages [ 16 mustratmns(z maps |6 x9[2007]

Changing Patrons

Social Identity and the Visual Arts in
Renaissance Florence

Jill Burke

Bo6 pages [ 63 illustrations | 7 x 10 2004]
cloth: $68.95 sh

Bpecial catalogue price: $55.16

Send Me God

The Lives of Ida the Compassionate of
Nivelles, Nun of la Ramée, Arnulf, Lay
Brother of Villers, and Abundus, Monk
of Villers, by Goswin of Bossut

Translated by Martinus Cawley, 0.C.S.0.
Preface by Barbara Newman

Bo8 pages |3 iMustrations 6.125 x 9.25 | 2005]

Pirro Ligorio

The Renaissance Artist, Architect, and
Antiquarian

David R. Coffin

P42 pages [ 145 illustrations | 8.5 x 10 | 2004]
SBN 978-0-271-02293-2
Ppecial catalog ice: $55.14

24 | PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS

The Early Modern Painter-
Etcher
Edited by Michael Cole

Winner, 2007 Choice Outstanding
Academic Title

po8 pages | 151 color illustrations 9x12]2006|
SBN 978-0-271-02905-4 ] cloth: $59.95 sh]

Ppecial catalogue price: $47.96

Chronicling History
Chroniclers and Historians in Medieval
and Renaissance Italy

Edited by Sharon Dale, Alison Williams
Lewin, and Duane J. Osheim

SBN 978-0-271-03226-9 | paper: $25.00 sh]

Ppecial catalogue price: $20.0d

Wandering Monks, Virgins,
and Pilgrims

Ascetic Travel in the Mediterranean
World, A.D.300-800

Maribel Dietz

p8o pages |6 x 9| 2005]
SBN 978-0-271-02677-0 ] cloth: §59.95 sh]
Bpecial log ice: $47.96

Bernini’s Biographies
Critical Essays

Edited by Maarten Delbeke,
Evonne Levy, and Steven F. Ostrow

|20 pages [ 2o illustrations | 6 x 9] 2007]
SBN 978-0-271-02902-
Ppecial catalogue price: $28.09

A Short History of Russia’s
First Civil War

The Time of Troubles and the
Founding of the Romanov Dynasty
Chester S. L. Dunning

Es2 pages [ 9 illus/7 maps ] 6.125 x 9.25 [ 2004]
SBN 978-0-271-02465-3 | paper: $23.95 sh ]

Ppecial catalogue price: $19.14

Women at Work in
Preindustrial France
Daryl M. Hafter

E28pages[12 llustrations | 6 x 9] 2007]
SBN 978-0-271-02969-6 | cloth: $55.00 sh |

gue price: $44

Between the Picture and
the Word

Essays in Commemoration of John
Plummer

Edited by Colum Hourihane

E88 pages [21 color/273 b&w illus. [ 8.5 x 11] 2009
SBN 978-0-9768202-1-5 | paper: $35.00 sh]

Distributed by Penn State Press for The Index o
ristian Art, Princeton Universit

Interactions

Artistic Interchange Between the
Eastern and Western Worlds in the
Medieval Period

Edited by Colum Hourihane

B52 pages [ 20 color/198 b&w illus. | 8.5 x 11] 2007
SBN 978-0-9768202-5-3 | paper: $35.00 sh]
Ppecial catalogue price: $28.00)

he Index of Christian Art: Occasional Papers

Distributed by Penn State Press for The|
ndex of Christian Art, Princeton Universit


http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02465-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02905-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-02984-9.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-02984-9.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-02984-9.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-02984-9.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02362-7.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02362-7.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02362-7.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02683-9.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02683-9.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02683-9.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02683-9.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02293-0.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02293-0.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02293-0.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02905-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02905-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02905-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03225-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03225-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03225-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02677-4.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02677-4.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02677-4.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-02901-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-02901-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-02901-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02465-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02465-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02465-8.html
http://http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-02969-6.html
http://http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-02969-6.html
http://http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-02969-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-9768202-0-X.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-9768202-0-X.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-9768202-0-X.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-9768202-0-X.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-9768202-0-X.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-9768202-4-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-9768202-4-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-9768202-4-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-9768202-4-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-9768202-4-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-9768202-4-6.html

A Place to Believe In
Locating Medieval Landscapes
Edited by Clare A. Lees

and Gillian R. Overing

B88 pages [18 illus./13 maps | 6.125 x 9.25 | 2006
SBN 978-0-271-02860-6 | paper: $30.95 sh |

Romanesque Art and
Thought in the Twelfth
Century

Edited by Colum Hourihane

E68 pages [216 illustrations | 8.5 x 11] 2008]

SBN 978-0-9768202-7-7 | paper: $35.00 sh Z =

The Art of Medieval
Urbanism
Parthenay in Romanesque Aquitaine

Robert A. Maxwell
EOO pages [ 9.5 X 10 | 200 ZI

b5 color/190 b&w illustrations
SBN 978-0-271-02956-6 | cloth: $90.00 sh |

Time in the Medieval World
Occupations of the Months and Signs of
the Zodiac in the Index of Christian Art

Edited by Colum Hourihane

B28 pages | 656 illustrations | 6.5 x 10 | 2006]|
SBN 978-0-9768202-3-9 | paper: $35.00 sh |
Ppecial catalogue price: $28.00

Ppecial catalogue price: $72.0d

Jean Gerson and the Last
Medieval Reformation
Brian Patrick McGuire

[£64 pages [17 llus./2 maps | 6.125 x 925 2005]
SBN 978-0-271-02706-7 | paper: $35.95 sh ]

Illuminated Haggadot from
Medieval Spain

Biblical Imagery and the Passover
Holiday

Katrin Kogman-Appel

Ppecial catalogue price: $28.74

The Privilege of Poverty
Clare of Assisi, Agnes of Prague, and
the Struggle for a Franciscan Rule for
Women

Joan Mueller

Winner, 2007 Choice Outstanding
Academic Title

Winner, 2008 Premio del Rey Prize,
American Historical Association

2 pages | 16 illustrations | 5.25 x 9.25 | 2006

64 pages | 16 color/174 b&w illus. [ 7 x 10| 200

SBN 978-0-271-02740-1] cloth: $117.95 sh |
3 ial catal i

Frauenlob’s Song of Songs
A Medieval German Poet and His
Masterpiece

Barbara Newman

Poets, Saints, and
Visionaries of the Great
Schism, 1378-1417

Renate Blumenfeld-Kosinski
64 pages | 7 llustrations | 8.5 X 10] 2006

P56 pages [12 illustrations/2 maps | 6 x 9] 2006] SBN 978-0-271-02925-2 | paper: $25.95 sh ]
SBN 978-0-271-02749-4 | cloth: $54.95 sh | Ppecial catalogue price: $20.79
bp 43.99

A PLACE TO
BELIEVE IN

selected backlist

Mary’s Mother
Saint Anne in Late Medieval Europe
Virginia Nixon

B32 pages [ 4o illustrations | 6.125 x 9.25 | 2005]
SBN 978-0-271-02466-0 | cloth: $46.95 t]

Ppecial catalogue price: $37.56

Sacred Shock

Framing Visual Experience in
Byzantium

Glenn Peers

Bo8 pages] 79 illustrations | 7 x 10 ] 2004]
SBN 978-0-271-02470-7 | cloth: $47.95 shj

Transforming Talk

The Problem with Gossip in Late
Medieval England

Susan E. Phillips

8 pages | 6 illustrations [ 6 x 9 [ 200

BN 978-0-271-02994-8 | cloth: $45.00 sh |

Bpecial catalogue price: $36.0d

Staging Empire
Napoleon, Ingres, and David
Todd Porterfield and Susan L. Siegfried

Finalist, 2007 Charles Rufus Morey
Award, College Art Association

2 pages | 48 color/82 b&w illus. |7 x 10 [ 2006

cloth: $56.95 sh

Ppecial catalogue price: $45.56

Paris in the Age of
Absolutism

An Essay

Orest Ranum

16 pages | 62 illus./2 maps |7 x 9.25 | 2002

Ppecial log ice: $26.36

www.psupress.org | 25


http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02466-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02859-9.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-9768202-6-9.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-9768202-6-9.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-9768202-6-9.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-9768202-6-9.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-9768202-6-9.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-9768202-6-9.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-9768202-0-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-9768202-0-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-9768202-0-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-9768202-0-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-9768202-0-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02740-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02740-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02740-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02749-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02749-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02749-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02859-9.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02859-9.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02859-9.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-02956-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-02956-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-02956-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-02956-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02705-3.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02705-3.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02705-3.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02893-9.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02893-9.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02893-9.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02925-0.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02925-0.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02925-0.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02466-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02466-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02466-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02470-4.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02470-4.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02470-4.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-02994-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-02994-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-02994-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02858-0.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02858-0.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02858-0.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02221-3.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02221-3.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02221-3.html

The New Palaces of
Medieval Venice
Juergen Schulz

Winner, 2005 Choice Outstanding
Academic Title

12 pages [ 218 illustrations | 9.5 x 10 | 2004]
SBN 978-0-271-02351-9 | cloth: $100.95 sh
Ppecial catalogue price: $80.74

The French Nobility in the
Eighteenth Century
Reassessments and New Approaches
Jay M. Smith

B28 pages [ 6 x9[2006]
SBN 978-0-271-02898-9 ] cloth: $77.95 sh]

Fpecial catalogue price: $62.36

Languages of Power in the
Age of Richard Il
Lynn Staley

08 pages | 22 illustrations | 6 x 200

g ice: $28.76

Ppecial catalogue price;

Avodah

Ancient Poems for Yom Kippur
Michael D. Swartz and Joseph Yahalom

400 pages | 6 x 9 | 4
SBN 978-0-271-02357-1] cloth: $65.95 sh |

Bpecial catalogue price: $52.76]
Penn State Library of Jewish Literature Serieg

PALACES

26 | PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS

Becoming a Revolutionary
The Deputies of the French National
Assembly and the Emergence of a
Revolutionary Culture (1789-1790)
Timothy Tackett

Winner, 1998 Leo Gershoy Prize,
American Historical Association

EZ2-pages [11 llustrations | 6 x 9] 2006]
SBN 978-0-271-02888-0 | paper: $35.95 sh]

Dynamic Splendor

The Wall Mosaics in the Cathedral of
Eufrasius at Porec

Ann Terry and Henry Maguire

Winner, 2008 AAUP Book, Jacket and
Journal Show: Scholarly Illustrated

Winner, 2007 PSP Award for Excellence
in the Category of Art and Art History

Winner, 2007 Choice Outstanding
Academic Title

Finalist, 2007 Charles Rufus Morey
Award, College Art Association

k16 pages/2 volumes |10 x 12| 2007]
P26 color, b&w illustrations

Ppecial catalogue price: $

Cities of God

The Religion of the Italian Communes,
1125-1325

Augustine Thompson, O.P.

Winner, 2005 Howard R. Marraro Prize
of the American Catholic Historical
Association

E20 pages | 61 illustrations 6.125 x 9.25 | 2005]
SBN 978-0-271-02909-2 | paper: $30.95 sh|

Bpecial catalogue price: $24.74

3

G X‘_J-l:.r-c.‘h-..«n:: &
1 4
-F-iu'-‘tf-:e-f;-.:‘-r{-mb ;

Caravaggio
The Art of Realism
John Varriano

p88 pages | 104 color illustrations 7X10 2006|
SBN 978-0-271-02718-0 ] paper: $40.95 sh]
Ppecial catalogue price: $32.76

The Feast of Corpus Christi

Barbara R. Walters, Vincent Corrigan,
and Peter T. Ricketts

SBN 978-0-271-02924-5 | cloth: $83.95 sh |

The Writings of Julian of
Norwich

A Vision Showed to a Devout Woman and
A Revelation of Love

Edited by Nicholas Watson and
Jacqueline Jenkins

488 pages | 6 illustrations | 7 x 10 [ 2005]|
Ppecial catalogue price: $26.36!

Brepols Medieval Women Series|
_-]o-u].is hed with Brepols

Convent Chronicles
Women Writing About Women and
Reformin the Late Middle Ages
Anne Winston-Allen

E68 pages [0 illustrations/1 map ] 6 x 9] 2004]
SBN 978-0-271-02852-1] paper: $30.95 sh |
Ppecial catalogue price: $24.74

Conrad Il, 990-1039
Emperor of Three Kingdoms

Herwig Wolfram
Translated by Denise A. Kaiser

00 pages | 18 illus./2 maps | 6.125 x 925 2006
SBN 978-0-271-02738-8 ] cloth: $71.95 sh]
Ppecial catalogue price: $57.54

CARAVAGGIO


http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02351-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02888-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02717-7.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02351-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02351-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02351-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02898-X.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02898-X.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02898-X.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02518-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02518-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02518-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02357-0.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02357-0.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02357-0.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02357-0.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02888-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02888-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02888-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-02873-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-02873-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-02873-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-02873-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02477-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02477-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02477-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02717-7.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02717-7.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02717-7.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02924-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02924-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02924-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02547-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02547-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02547-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02547-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02547-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02460-7.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02460-7.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/0-271-02460-7.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-02738-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-02738-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-02738-8.html

[The Chaucer Review|

A Journal of Medieval Studies and]

Susanna Fein and David Raybin, editors

Founded in 1966, The Chaucer Review

is the journal of Chaucerian research.

The Chaucer Review publishes stud-
ies of language, sources, social and
political contexts, aesthetics, and
associated meanings of Chaucer’s
poetry, as well as articles on medi-
eval literature, philosophy, theology,
and mythography relevant to study
of the poet and his contemporaries,
predecessors, and audiences.

Having collaborated as editors of
Rebels and Rivals: The Contestive Spir-
it in “The Canterbury Tales,” Susanna
Fein and David Raybin assumed
editorship of The Chaucer Review in
2000. They also edited the collection
Chaucer: Contemporary Approaches
(Penn State, 2009).

Quarterly
ISSN 0009-2002, E-ISSN 1528-4204

The Chaucer Review

journals

ournal of Medievall
Religious Cultures|

Christine F. Cooper-Rompato and
Robert Hasenfratz, editors

The Journal of Medieval Religious
Cultures (formerly Mystics Quarterly)
has been in continuous publication
for over thirty years. The journal
chiefly publishes peer-reviewed
essays on mystical and devotional
texts, especially but not exclusively
of the Western Middle Ages. In its
new form it seeks to expand its areas
of focus to include the relationship
of medieval religious cultures outside
Europe. The journal also publishes
book reviews and disseminates infor-
mation of interest to all those who by
profession, vocation, or inclination
are interested in mysticism and the
Middle Ages.

Biannual
ISSN 1947-6566, E-ISSN 2153-9650

Visit the Penn State Press website at
www.psupress.org for submission and
advertising information. Click on “Sub-
scribe” to see prices and a sample issue.

To subscribe, contact:

Journals Department

The Johns Hopkins University Press
P.O. Box 19966

Baltimore, MD 21211-0966

Tel: 800-548-1784 (U.S. and Canada)
Tel: 410-516-6987 (Internationally)
Fax: 410-516-3866

E-mail: jrnlcirc@press.jhu.edu

Please visit the JHU website at
www.press.jhu.edu/journals for prices,
including those for single-title elec-
tronic orders.

Penn State Press participates in Project
MUSE (muse.jhu.edu). Titles are also
available through JSTOR’s current
scholarship program (www.jstor.org).

1-800-326-9180 | 27



Alchemical Belief . . . . . . ..o i 7
The Aroma of Righteousness . . . . .. ........... 2
The Artof Allegiance . . . . ... ............. 22
The Art of Medieval Urbanism .25
Asselbergs, Florine . 8
Atwood, CraigD. . . .4
.26
Bailey, Michael D. . .. .6
Barolsky, Paul .. ..................... 16
Bass,LauraR. . .. ... ... ... .. ... ..... 21
The Bathhouse at Midnight. . . . . .. ........... 7
BattlingDemons . . . . ... ............... 6
Beckjord, Sarah H. . .. ................. 10
Becoming a Revolutionary . . ... ............ 26
Bene$, CarrieE. . . ... ... .. ... .......... 3
Bernini, Domenico . . .................. 20
Bernini’s Biographies . . . .. ... ............ 24
Between the PictureandtheWord . . . . ... ... ... 24
BindingWords. . . .. ................... 6
Blanton, Virginia . . .. ........... .. ..., 24
Blumenfeld-Kosinski, Renate . . ... ......... 25
Bodin,Jean . ... ........... ... 4
The BookofPeace . . . . .. ........uuuuo... 10
A Brief History of the Artist from God to Picasso . . . . . 16
Burke, Jill . ............ ... ... . ... ..
Butler, Elizabeth M
Campbell, C. Jean .
Caravaggio

Carroll, Margaret D.
Cast,David . . . . .
Cavazzini, Patrizia .
Cawley, Martinus, O.C.S.0.
Censorship and Conflict in Seventeenth-Century England . 5

Changing Patrons . . . .. ................. 24
Charlemagne and Louis the Pious . . . . .. ... ..... 2
Chaucer . . .. ........... ... ... ... ... 1
The Chaucer Review. . . . ... . ............. 27
ChristinedePizan. . . .. ................ 10
Chronicling History . . . . ... .............. 24
Citiesof God. . . . ... .. 26
Coffin,DavidR. . . ... ................. 24
Cole,Michael . . . ... .................. 24
Colloquium of the Seven About Secrets of the Sublime . . 4
The Commonwealth of Nature . . . . . .......... 20
ConfrontingImages. . . .. ................ 13
Conjuring Spirits . . ... ... .............. 6
The ConquestonTrial. . . . .. .............. 8
ConradIl, 990-1039 . . . . . . vt i 26
Convent Chronicles . . . .. ................ 26
Cooper-Rompato, ChristineE. . . . ... ....... 2,27
Corrigan, Vincent . . . . ................. 26
Cranston, Jodi . . . - A .. .18
The Culture of Architecture in Enlightenment Rome .22

Dale, Sharon

Defending the Conquest
Delbeke, Maarten . ..
The Delightof Art . . . . . .................
Derbes,Anne . ...................... 19
deRemi, Philippe . . . ......... ... ... .. 11
Desan,Suzanne . . .................... 4
Didi-Huberman, Georges . . . . ... .......... 13
Dietz, Maribel . . . . ................... 24
Doggett,LaineE. . ... ................. 10
DossoDossi . . . ..o 18
The Drama of the Portrait . . . . ... .......... 21
Dunlop,Anne . ...................... 16
Dunning, Chester S. L. . . ................ 24
Dynamic Splendor. . . . .. ................ 26
The Early Modern Painter-Etcher . . . ... ... .. .. 24
Empress Maria Theresa and the Politics of

Habsburg Imperial Art . . . ... .......... 23
Family, Gender, and Law in Early Modern France . . . . 4
Fanger,Claire . . ..................... 6
The Feast of Corpus Christi. . . ... ........... 26
Fein,Susanna . . ... ... ... ... 1,27
Fiorenza, Giancarlo . . . . ... ............. 18
ForbiddenRites . . . .. . ... . ... ... ... ... 7
Forgotten Franciscans . . . .. .. ............ 9
The Fortunesof Faust. . . . . .. ... .......... 6
Francis, J. Michael . ................... 8
Frauenlob’s Songof Songs . . . .. ............ 25
The French Nobility in the Eighteenth Century . . . . . . 26
Garcia-Bryce,Ariadna. . . . ............... 11
The Giftof Tongues . . . . . .. ............... 2

28 | PENN STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS

Giotto’s O . . o v 19

GodsoftheAndes. . . .. ................. 9
Gothic Art and Thought in the Later Medieval Period . .14
The Gothic Stained Glass of Reims Cathedral . . . . . . . 15
Green,Deborah A.. . . . ... ... .. ... ...... 2
Green,Karen. ... .................... 10
Hafter, Daryl M. . . . .. ................. 24
Hasenfratz,Robert . . ... ............... 27
Hertel, Christiane . . . . ... .............. 23

High Gothic Sculpture at Chartres Cathedral,

the Tomb of the Count of Joigny,

and the Master of the Warrior Saints . . . . . . .. 14
Hollingsworth, Mary

Hourihane, Colum . ...............

Humanism and the Urban World. . . . . ... ... ... 17
Hyland, Sabine . ..................... 9
IconsofPower. . . . ..o 6
Illuminated Haggadot from Medieval Spain. . . . . . . . 25
Imperial Lyric . . . ... .................. 12
Interactions . . . . . ... ... 24
Invading Colombia . . . .. ................ 8
Invading Guatemala . . . ... .............. 8
Jacobs,LynnFE. . ......... ... . ... ... .. 21
Janacek,Bruce . . . . ... ... 7
Janowitz, Naomi . .................... 6
Jauregui, CarlosA. ... ................. 8
Jean Gerson and the Last Medieval Reformation . . . . . 25
Jenkins, Jacqueline . . .. ... ... L 26
Johnson, Timothy F. . ... ............... 9
Journal of Medieval Religious Cultures . . . . ... ... 27

Kaiser, Denise A.

Katerina’s Windows.
Kieckhefer, Richard
Kleinbub, ChristianK. . . . . .
Kogman-Appel, Katrin
Kuntz, Marion Leathers . . . . ..
Ladis,Andrew . . .....................

Lane, Kris . ... .... ... ... ........ 9
Lang,Benedek . . .. ........ ... .. ..., 7
Languages of Power in the Age of RichardII. . . . . . . . 26
Lees,Clare A. . . . .. ... ... 25
Léglu, CatherineE. . ... ................ 12
Levy,Evonne. . ... ................... 24
Lewin, Alison Williams . . . ... ............ 24
LicensingLoyalty . . . . ... ............... 5
The Life of Gian Lorenzo Bernini. . . . . .. ....... 20
Lillich, Meredith Parsons . . . . ... .......... 15
LookingBeyond . . . .. .................. 14
LoveCures. . .. ...................... 10
Maguire, Henry . ... .................. 26
Manekine, John and Blonde, and “Foolish Generosity”. . 11
Mary'sMother . . ... .................. 25
Massey,Lyle . .. ....... ... .. .. ...... 22
Maxwell, Robert A. . . ... .............. 3,25
McGuire, Brian Patrick . . ... ............. 25
McLeod,Jane . .. .................... 5
Medieval Roles for Modern Times . . . . . ... ...... 3

Merrick, Jeffrey . . ... ... .. ... .. ...
Mews, Constant J.
Middlebrook, Leah
Minor, Heather Hyde
Mollenauer, Lynn Wood . . . .
Morganstern, Anne McGee

Mormando, Franco . . .. ................ 20
The Muddied Mirror. . . . .. ............... 18
Mueller, Joan . .. .................... 25
Multilingualism and Mother Tongue in Medieval French,
Occitan, and Catalan Narratives. . . . . . ... .. 12

Murphy, Patrick J.
Nesvig, Martin Austin
Newman, Barbara . . . .. ...
The New Palaces of Medieval Venice .
Nixon, Virginia o
Noble, ThomasE.X. . . .. ... .............. 2

Noegel, Scott. . . .. ... ... .. .. .. ... .. 6
Nuechterlein, Jeanne . . . . ... ............ 17
OpeningDoors . . ... .................. 21
Osheim,Duane J. . . ................... 24
Ostrow, StevenF. . .. .................. 24
Overing, GillianR. . ................... 25
Painted Palaces . . . . . .. ......... ... 16
Painting and Politics in Northern Europe . . . . . . ... 17

Painting as Business in Early Seventeenth-Century Rome .20

Paris in the Age of Absolutism . . . . ... ........ 25
Pearson,Caspar . . . ................... 17
Peers,Glenn . . .. .................... 25
Pentcheva, BisseraV. . ... ............... 13
Perlove, Shelley . . .................... 21
Phillips, SusanE. . ... ....... .. .. ..., .. 25
PicturingKingship . . . ... ............... 13
Picturing Space, Displacing Bodies. . . . . ... ... .. 22
Pinder, Janice . . ..................... 10
PirroLigorio. . . . . ... . ... ... ... ... ... 24
APlacetoBelieveIn. . . . ... .............. 25
Poets, Saints, and Visionaries of the Great Schism,
1378=1417 . . . . 25
Porterfield, Todd . .................... 25
The Possessions of a Cardinal . . . . .. .......... 18
Prayer, Magic, and the Stars in the Ancient and Late
AntiqueWorld. . . .. ....... .. .. ..... 6
The Privilege of Poverty. . . . ... ............ 25
PygmalioninBavaria. . . ... .............. 23
Ranum, Orest . .. ... ..........oou.... 25
Raybin,David .. .................... 1,27
Rembrandt’s Faith . . . ... ............... 21
Representing History, 900-1300. . . . . . . . ... .... 3
Restall, Matthew . .................... 8
Richardson, Carol M. . . . ... ... .......... 18
Ricketts,Peter T. . . ... ................ 26
Ritual Magic. . . . ... ......... .. ... .. .. 7
Robertson,Randy . . .. ................. 5
Romanesque Art and Thought in the Twelfth Century . . 25
Rowe, ErinKathleen . ... ............... 5
Ryan, WE ... ... ... ... .. ... . ....... 7
Sacred Shock. . . . . ... ... ... .. ..

Saintand Nation . . . .. .................
Sandona, Mark
Sargent-Baur, Barbara N.
Schier, Volker

Schleif, Corine
Schreffler, Michael ..
Schulz, Juergen . .. ...................

SendMeGod . . . ........ . ... ... ... ... 24
The Sensuallcon. . . . .. ................. 13
A Short History of Russia’s First Civil War . . . . .. .. 24
Siegfried, SusanL. . ................... 25
Signsof Devotion . . . . .. ................ 24
Silver,Larry . ....................... 21
Skemer,DonC. . ..................... 6
Smith,JayM. . ...................... 26
Solterer,Helen . . . . .. ... ............... 3
Spiritual and Demonic Magic. . . . .. .. ........ 6
StagingEmpire . . . .. ... ... ... .. 25
Stahl, Harvey . ...................... 13
Staley,Lynn . . ...................... 26
Strange Revelations. . . . ... .............. 6
Swartz, Michael D. .. .................. 26
Tackett, Timothy . .................... 26
Territoriesof History . . . . ... .. ........... 10
Terry, Ann e 26

The Theology of the Czech Brethren from Hus to Comenius 4
Thompson, Augustine, O.P.
Time in the Medieval World .
Transcending Textuality .

Transforming Talk . . . ... ...............

Translating Nature into Art . . . . .. .......... 17
Unlocked Books . . . . ... ... ... .. ... .. ... 7
Unriddling the Exeter Riddles . . . . ... ......... 1
UrbanLegends . .. .. ................... 3
The Usurer'sHeart . . .. . ... ............. 19
Varriano,John . . . . . ......... .. ....... 26
Vision and the Visionary in Raphael . . . . . . ... ... 19
Walker, D.P. . .. . ... .. 6
Walker, Joel . ... .................... 6
Walters, BarbaraR. . ... ................ 26
Wandering Monks, Virgins, and Pilgrims . . . . . . ... 24
Watson, Nicholas . . .. ................. 26
Weaving Narrative . . . ... ............... 12
Wheeler,Brannon . . . . .. ............... 6
Winston-Allen,Anne . . . . ............... 26
Wolfram, Herwig . . .. ................. 26
Women at Work in Preindustrial France. . . . . . . ... 24

Wright, MonicaL. . . .. .................
The Writings of Julian of Norwich .
Yahalom, Joseph
Yonan, Michael




Personal Information med

Name

Address

City/State/Zip

Telephone

Payment method: (I check/money order (payable to Penn State University) 0 VISA (] MasterCard (] American Express (] Discover

Account Number Exp. Date

Signature

QTY ISBN AUTHOR/TITLE PRICE
Return form with payment to: SUBTOTAL

Penn State University Press

820 N. University Drive, USB 1, Suite C SHIPPING &HANDLINGX

University Park, PA16802-1003 PA RESIDENTS, 6% SALES TAX; CANADIANS, 5% GST

Toll Free Order: (800) 326-9180

Toll Free Fax: (877) 778-2665 TOTAL
*SHIPPING:

U.S.: $6.00 for first book, $2.00 each additional
Outside U.S.: $20.00 for first book, $5.00 each additional (surface post).

Ordernow and receive the special prices on titles from this catalogue.
Call 1-800-326-9180 ororderonline and use discount code med11.

0 rd e r fo r m www.psupress.org | 29



&
1855



